Pew Global Attitudes Project
2011 Spring Survey Topline Results
July 13, 2011 Release

Methodological notes:

* Survey results are based on national samples except in China. For further details
on sample designs, see Survey Methods section.

* Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns
show 100%, because they are based on unrounded numbers. When multiple
responses are allowed, totals may add to more than 100%.

* Since 2007, the Global Attitudes Project has used an automated process to
generate toplines. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published
prior to 2007.

* Spring, 2011 survey in Pakistan was fielded before the death of Osama bin Laden
(April 10 — April 26), while the Late Spring, 2011 survey was conducted
afterwards (May 8 — May 15).

* Previous trends from India are not shown because those results were based on
disproportionately urban samples of the population, while 2011 results are
nationally representative.

* Trends from Brazil prior to 2010 are not shown because those results were based
on disproportionately urban samples of the population. Since 2010, the samples
have been nationally representative.

* Trends from Egypt in 2002 are not shown because those results were based on a
disproportionately urban sample of the population. Since 2006, the samples
have been nationally representative.

* Not all questions included in the Spring 2011 survey are presented in this topline.

Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in
future reports.
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the
way things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 21 73 6 100
Spring, 2010 30 62 8 100
Fall, 2009 30 64 7 100
Spring, 2009 36 61 3 100
Spring, 2008 23 70 6 100
Spring, 2007 25 71 4 100
Spring, 2006 29 65 6 100
May, 2005 39 57 5 100
March, 2004 39 55 6 100
Summer, 2002 41 55 4 100
Britain Spring, 2011 32 61 7 100
Spring, 2010 31 63 7 100
Fall, 2009 29 64 7 100
Spring, 2009 21 76 4 100
Spring, 2008 30 65 5 100
Spring, 2007 30 66 4 100
Spring, 2006 35 58 6 100
May, 2005 44 51 5 100
March, 2004 38 58 4 100
May, 2003 46 49 5 100
March, 2003 30 63 6 100
Summer, 2002 32 64 4 100
France Spring, 2011 25 75 0 100
Spring, 2010 26 74 0 100
Fall, 2009 32 67 0 100
Spring, 2009 27 73 0 100
Spring, 2008 29 71 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 78 0 100
Spring, 2006 20 80 0 100
May, 2005 28 71 0 100
March, 2004 32 68 0 100
May, 2003 44 56 0 100
March, 2003 31 67 2 100
Summer, 2002 32 67 1 100
Germany Spring, 2011 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2010 39 59 2 100
Fall, 2009 48 50 2 100
Spring, 2009 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2008 34 63 3 100
Spring, 2007 33 66 2 100
Spring, 2006 29 67 5 100
May, 2005 25 73 2 100
March, 2004 20 78 2 100
May, 2003 25 73 2 100
March, 2003 18 79 3 100
Summer, 2002 31 66 3 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the
way things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Spain Spring, 2011 15 83 2 100
Spring, 2010 22 76 2 100

Fall, 2009 21 75 3 100

Spring, 2009 21 77 2 100

Spring, 2008 50 43 7 100

Spring, 2007 51 45 4 100

Spring, 2006 50 46 4 100

May, 2005 51 44 5 100

May, 2003 45 52 3 100

March, 2003 41 a7 12 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 14 81 5 100
Fall, 2009 7 90 3 100

Poland Spring, 2011 30 66 4 100
Spring, 2010 47 47 6 100

Fall, 2009 36 59 5 100

Spring, 2009 20 67 12 100

Spring, 2008 42 47 11 100

Spring, 2007 18 74 8 100

May, 2005 13 82 5 100

March, 2003 89 4 100

Summer, 2002 87 4 100

Russia Spring, 2011 32 60 8 100
Spring, 2010 34 59 7 100

Fall, 2009 34 60 6 100

Spring, 2009 27 65 9 100

Spring, 2008 54 43 4 100

Spring, 2007 36 56 9 100

Spring, 2006 32 62 7 100

May, 2005 23 71 6 100

March, 2004 26 69 5 100

May, 2003 27 64 9 100

March, 2003 35 58 6 100

Summer, 2002 20 71 9 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 87 5 100
Fall, 2009 88 4 100

Spring, 2007 88 3 100

Summer, 2002 89 3 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 48 49 3 100
Spring, 2010 38 60 2 100

Spring, 2009 22 75 3 100

Spring, 2008 21 75 4 100

Spring, 2007 39 58 3 100

Spring, 2006 40 56 4 100

May, 2005 41 55 4 100

March, 2004 40 58 2 100

May, 2003 19 79 2 100

March, 2003 18 81 2 100

Summer, 2002 4 93 2 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the
way things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Egypt Spring, 2011 65 34 2 100
Spring, 2010 28 69 3 100

Spring, 2009 31 67 2 100

Spring, 2008 40 57 4 100

Spring, 2007 47 51 2 100

Spring, 2006 55 42 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 44 54 3 100
Spring, 2010 35 64 1 100

Spring, 2009 46 52 2 100

Spring, 2008 49 47 4 100

Spring, 2007 56 42 2 100

Spring, 2006 53 44 3 100

May, 2005 69 30 1 100

March, 2004 59 30 11 100

May, 2003 42 56 2 100

Summer, 2002 21 78 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 11 87 1 100
Spring, 2010 11 86 2 100

Spring, 2009 11 87 2 100

Spring, 2008 92 2 100

Spring, 2007 92 2 100

May, 2005 40 59 2 100

May, 2003 14 84 1 100

Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 13 85 3 100
Spring, 2009 8 91 1 100

Spring, 2007 91 4 100

May, 2003 6 92 2 100

Israel Spring, 2011 39 56 5 100
Spring, 2009 25 72 3 100

Spring, 2007 18 79 3 100

May, 2003 27 71 3 100

China Spring, 2011 85 10 5 100
Spring, 2010 87 4 100

Spring, 2009 87 4 100

Spring, 2008 86 11 3 100

Spring, 2007 83 12 5 100

Spring, 2006 81 13 6 100

May, 2005 72 19 10 100

Summer, 2002 48 33 19 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the
way things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

India Spring, 2011 51 47 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 36 61 3 100
Spring, 2010 41 56 2 100

Spring, 2009 40 58 2 100

Spring, 2008 30 68 2 100

Spring, 2007 22 e 1 100

Spring, 2006 26 73 1 100

May, 2005 35 64 1 100

May, 2003 15 85 1 100

Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100

Japan Spring, 2011 25 72 3 100
Spring, 2010 20 76 4 100

Spring, 2009 25 73 2 100

Spring, 2008 23 74 3 100

Spring, 2007 22 71 7 100

Spring, 2006 27 72 1 100

Summer, 2002 12 86 2 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 92 2 100
Spring, 2011 89 1 100

Spring, 2010 14 84 2 100

Spring, 2009 9 89 2 100

Spring, 2008 25 73 2 100

Spring, 2007 39 57 4 100

Spring, 2006 35 58 7 100

May, 2005 57 39 4 100

March, 2004 54 41 5 100

May, 2003 29 67 4 100

Summer, 2002 49 39 12 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 52 46 3 100
Spring, 2010 50 49 2 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 22 76 2 100
Spring, 2010 19 79 2 100

Spring, 2009 20 78 3 100

Spring, 2008 30 68 2 100

Spring, 2007 30 66 3 100

Summer, 2002 16 79 6 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 19 81 0 100
Spring, 2010 17 82 1 100

Spring, 2009 9 90 1 100

Spring, 2007 45 54 1 100

Summer, 2002 8 90 1 100
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Q3a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 45 34 10 7 4 100
Spring, 2010 48 37 3 4 100

Spring, 2009 52 36 3 2 100

Spring, 2008 53 31 6 3 100

Spring, 2007 47 33 12 6 2 100

Spring, 2006 49 27 10 7 6 100

May, 2005 50 33 10 4 3 100

Britain Spring, 2011 12 49 22 6 12 100
Spring, 2010 14 51 18 6 10 100

Spring, 2009 13 56 14 6 10 100

Spring, 2008 45 25 12 10 100

Spring, 2007 42 29 13 7 100

Spring, 2006 11 45 20 13 11 100

May, 2005 13 42 27 11 100

March, 2004 15 43 24 10 8 100

May, 2003 18 52 14 12 5 100

March, 2003 14 34 24 16 11 100

Summer, 2002 27 48 12 9 100

France Spring, 2011 7 68 22 0 100
Spring, 2010 5 68 21 0 100

Spring, 2009 8 67 20 0 100

Spring, 2008 4 38 39 18 0 100

Spring, 2007 5 34 44 16 0 100

Spring, 2006 2 37 43 17 1 100

May, 2005 3 40 42 15 0 100

March, 2004 6 31 42 20 2 100

May, 2003 8 34 38 19 1 100

March, 2003 6 25 45 22 2 100

Summer, 2002 8 54 26 3 100

Germany Spring, 2011 4 58 32 3 100
Spring, 2010 5 58 31 3 100

Spring, 2009 4 60 26 3 100

Spring, 2008 3 28 53 13 4 100

Spring, 2007 2 28 47 19 4 100

Spring, 2006 2 35 46 14 3 100

May, 2005 4 38 44 10 5 100

March, 2004 3 35 49 10 3 100

May, 2003 6 39 42 12 1 100

March, 2003 4 21 41 30 4 100

Summer, 2002 9 51 31 4 4 100

Spain Spring, 2011 14 50 22 6 100
Spring, 2010 8 53 23 11 100

Spring, 2009 7 51 22 6 14 100

Spring, 2008 2 31 33 22 12 100

Spring, 2007 2 32 32 28 100

Spring, 2006 4 19 37 36 100

May, 2005 14 27 34 16 100

May, 2003 8 30 29 26 100

March, 2003 11 35 39 12 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 12 61 18 2 7 100
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Q3a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Poland Spring, 2011 7 63 16 3 10 100
Spring, 2010 14 60 17 2 100

Spring, 2009 60 18 6 100

Spring, 2008 62 20 4 100

Spring, 2007 12 49 25 6 100

May, 2005 11 51 18 5 14 100

March, 2003 9 41 33 11 7 100

Summer, 2002 14 65 10 1 10 100

Russia Spring, 2011 13 43 26 10 100
Spring, 2010 48 26 10 100

Spring, 2009 38 33 11 12 100

Spring, 2008 12 34 28 20 7 100

Spring, 2007 33 32 16 11 100

Spring, 2006 34 28 19 10 100

May, 2005 43 31 9 8 100

March, 2004 37 29 15 11 100

May, 2003 11 26 32 23 100

March, 2003 24 43 25 4 100

Summer, 2002 53 27 7 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 10 50 23 10 100
Spring, 2007 10 44 19 20 7 100

Summer, 2002 30 50 14 5 2 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 2 8 15 62 13 100
Spring, 2010 2 15 15 59 9 100

Spring, 2009 2 12 12 57 16 100

Spring, 2008 4 7 70 11 100

Spring, 2007 2 8 75 8 100

Spring, 2006 2 10 67 12 100

May, 2005 4 19 13 54 10 100

March, 2004 6 24 18 45 100

May, 2003 2 13 15 68 100

March, 2003 3 9 17 67 5 100

Summer, 2002 6 24 13 41 16 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 9 11 30 49 1 100
Spring, 2010 4 13 34 48 1 100

Spring, 2009 12 15 31 39 3 100

Spring, 2008 10 12 35 40 4 100

Spring, 2007 7 14 32 46 2 100

Spring, 2006 5 25 33 36 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 5 8 35 49 3 100
Spring, 2010 7 14 34 45 1 100

Spring, 2009 7 18 30 44 1 100

Spring, 2008 5 14 31 48 2 100

Spring, 2007 8 12 26 52 2 100

Spring, 2006 6 9 30 55 0 100

May, 2005 9 12 21 59 0 100

March, 2004 2 26 67 1 100

May, 2003 0 16 83 0 100

Summer, 2002 6 19 18 57 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 18 31 14 35 2 100
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Q3a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Lebanon Spring, 2010 14 38 14 33 0 100
Spring, 2009 15 40 14 31 0 100

Spring, 2008 18 33 19 30 1 100

Spring, 2007 16 31 24 28 1 100

May, 2005 22 20 18 40 0 100

May, 2003 8 19 23 48 2 100

Summer, 2002 9 27 21 38 6 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 2 16 31 49 1 100
Spring, 2009 2 13 16 66 2 100

Spring, 2007 4 16 70 1 100

May, 2003 0 13 85 1 100

Israel Spring, 2011 14 58 23 5 1 100
Spring, 2009 26 45 19 2 100

Spring, 2007 29 49 15 1 100

May, 2003 32 46 12 1 100

China Spring, 2011 7 37 34 12 10 100
Spring, 2010 9 49 30 5 100

Spring, 2009 6 41 38 7 100

Spring, 2008 5 36 37 11 11 100

Spring, 2007 2 32 47 10 8 100

Spring, 2006 9 38 37 6 10 100

May, 2005 5 37 40 13 5 100

India Spring, 2011 19 22 7 3 49 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 13 41 30 10 100
Spring, 2010 8 51 28 100

Spring, 2009 13 50 26 8 100

Spring, 2008 7 30 37 16 10 100

Spring, 2007 4 25 41 25 5 100

Spring, 2006 7 23 42 25 4 100

May, 2005 6 32 40 17 5 100

May, 2003 2 13 35 48 1 100

Summer, 2002 5 56 27 9 3 100

Japan Spring, 2011 26 59 13 1 1 100
Spring, 2010 7 59 28 4 2 100

Spring, 2009 6 53 34 3 3 100

Spring, 2008 4 46 41 7 2 100

Spring, 2007 8 53 33 3 3 100

Spring, 2006 8 55 29 6 3 100

Summer, 2002 13 59 23 3 2 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 2 10 11 62 16 100
Spring, 2011 1 10 10 65 14 100

Spring, 2010 3 14 13 55 16 100

Spring, 2009 3 13 14 54 16 100

Spring, 2008 6 13 11 52 17 100

Spring, 2007 4 11 14 54 16 100

Spring, 2006 7 20 14 42 17 100

May, 2005 6 17 12 48 18 100

March, 2004 4 17 10 50 18 100

May, 2003 3 10 10 71 6 100

Summer, 2002 2 8 11 58 20 100
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Q3a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Brazil Spring, 2011 10 52 22 6 11 100
Spring, 2010 55 24 5 8 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 46 32 9 7 100
Spring, 2010 13 43 21 14 9 100

Spring, 2009 15 54 18 9 5 100

Spring, 2008 13 34 25 19 9 100

Spring, 2007 10 46 26 15 3 100

Summer, 2002 15 49 15 10 10 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 54 29 4 5 100
Spring, 2010 71 23 1 3 100

Spring, 2009 68 22 1 5 100

Spring, 2007 43 44 3 3 100

Summer, 2002 45 35 10 5 5 100
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Q3b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 52 35 7 3 3 100
Spring, 2010 45 41 8 3 3 100

Spring, 2009 52 38 7 1 2 100

Spring, 2008 50 38 7 2 3 100

Spring, 2007 46 40 10 2 2 100

Spring, 2006 53 32 3 6 100

May, 2005 49 39 1 2 100

Britain Spring, 2011 18 55 12 4 12 100
Spring, 2010 19 54 11 3 12 100

Spring, 2009 17 56 12 3 11 100

Spring, 2008 13 57 14 5 11 100

Spring, 2007 16 54 16 4 10 100

Spring, 2006 20 49 16 5 10 100

May, 2005 18 52 18 4 8 100

March, 2004 20 52 14 5 9 100

May, 2003 27 53 5 5 100

Summer, 2002 24 58 3 8 100

France Spring, 2011 8 70 18 3 0 100
Spring, 2010 6 66 23 4 0 100

Spring, 2009 8 67 21 5 0 100

Spring, 2008 7 57 26 10 0 100

Spring, 2007 7 54 31 8 1 100

Spring, 2006 5 60 27 0 100

May, 2005 5 59 29 1 100

March, 2004 5 48 30 13 3 100

May, 2003 13 45 29 13 1 100

Summer, 2002 10 61 21 5 3 100

Germany Spring, 2011 62 23 1 6 100
Spring, 2010 61 23 2 7 100

Spring, 2009 4 60 22 5 9 100

Spring, 2008 48 29 5 11 100

Spring, 2007 10 53 26 7 5 100

Spring, 2006 61 22 4 100

May, 2005 57 20 4 11 100

March, 2004 59 20 5 100

May, 2003 15 52 23 7 100

Summer, 2002 12 58 20 3 100

Spain Spring, 2011 15 49 20 7 100
Spring, 2010 8 51 20 5 17 100

Spring, 2009 5 a7 21 4 23 100

Spring, 2008 2 39 24 15 19 100

Spring, 2007 6 40 27 18 10 100

Spring, 2006 4 33 33 18 11 100

May, 2005 16 40 22 8 15 100

May, 2003 11 36 25 16 13 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 10 63 17 2 8 100
Poland Spring, 2011 9 65 13 2 11 100
Spring, 2010 15 65 13 2 100

Spring, 2009 65 16 4 100

Spring, 2008 62 18 3 100
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Q3b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Poland Spring, 2007 11 52 22 4 11 100
May, 2005 13 55 14 3 16 100

Summer, 2002 12 65 11 1 11 100

Russia Spring, 2011 13 50 19 6 11 100
Spring, 2010 11 53 21 5 10 100

Spring, 2009 9 48 23 8 12 100

Spring, 2008 12 45 22 12 9 100

Spring, 2007 8 46 26 8 11 100

Spring, 2006 11 46 23 11 10 100

May, 2005 10 51 23 6 11 100

March, 2004 13 51 17 8 11 100

May, 2003 17 48 18 7 10 100

Summer, 2002 9 58 21 3 9 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 14 54 17 5 10 100
Spring, 2007 14 53 16 11 100

Summer, 2002 36 48 11 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 1 11 21 53 14 100
Spring, 2010 2 14 18 52 15 100

Spring, 2009 2 12 13 52 21 100

Spring, 2008 3 10 11 59 17 100

Spring, 2007 1 12 14 63 10 100

Spring, 2006 2 15 14 55 14 100

May, 2005 4 19 17 46 14 100

March, 2004 6 26 21 33 15 100

May, 2003 5 27 17 43 8 100

Summer, 2002 6 26 12 38 18 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 10 26 30 29 5 100
Spring, 2010 7 32 32 27 3 100

Spring, 2009 13 27 32 28 1 100

Spring, 2008 11 20 30 35 5 100

Spring, 2007 24 27 40 2 100

Spring, 2006 28 30 33 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 28 30 31 2 100
Spring, 2010 12 32 28 26 2 100

Spring, 2009 10 29 26 34 1 100

Spring, 2008 9 27 35 28 2 100

Spring, 2007 6 30 32 30 3 100

Spring, 2006 3 36 31 30 1 100

May, 2005 9 25 27 39 0 100

March, 2004 4 17 40 33 6 100

May, 2003 3 15 36 46 0 100

Summer, 2002 21 33 17 29 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 24 38 9 26 2 100
Spring, 2010 21 45 12 22 0 100

Spring, 2009 23 46 14 17 0 100

Spring, 2008 21 53 10 16 1 100

Spring, 2007 25 44 14 17 1 100

May, 2005 32 34 18 14 1 100

May, 2003 21 41 21 17 1 100

Summer, 2002 14 33 22 24 7 100
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Q3b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 2 22 34 40 2 100
Spring, 2009 1 19 21 56 3 100

Spring, 2007 4 17 25 50 4 100

May, 2003 0 6 24 68 2 100

Israel Spring, 2011 17 58 16 2 100
Spring, 2009 27 47 16 3 100

Spring, 2007 26 49 19 2 100

May, 2003 30 48 12 5 100

China Spring, 2011 6 36 33 14 11 100
Spring, 2010 10 51 27 5 100

Spring, 2009 4 38 41 100

Spring, 2008 5 33 38 12 12 100

Spring, 2007 3 35 44 9 100

Spring, 2006 6 44 34 12 100

May, 2005 5 38 38 11 8 100

India Spring, 2011 20 29 9 5 37 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 9 43 29 100
Spring, 2010 5 50 31 100

Spring, 2009 7 47 31 10 100

Spring, 2008 7 38 32 12 11 100

Spring, 2007 4 38 39 13 6 100

Spring, 2006 6 30 42 18 5 100

May, 2005 8 38 37 9 8 100

May, 2003 6 50 31 11 2 100

Summer, 2002 5 60 25 8 3 100

Japan Spring, 2011 23 64 10 0 3 100
Spring, 2010 8 67 18 3 4 100

Spring, 2009 61 23 2 4 100

Spring, 2008 60 27 3 4 100

Spring, 2007 11 64 18 1 5 100

Spring, 2006 16 66 13 3 2 100

Summer, 2002 10 63 22 2 4 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 2 10 13 55 20 100
Spring, 2011 2 10 16 53 19 100

Spring, 2010 3 15 21 40 20 100

Spring, 2009 3 17 18 39 22 100

Spring, 2008 4 16 17 39 24 100

Spring, 2007 4 15 18 42 21 100

Spring, 2006 5 22 18 34 20 100

May, 2005 5 17 14 41 22 100

March, 2004 5 20 13 34 27 100

May, 2003 8 30 11 40 11 100

Summer, 2002 3 14 12 50 22 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 7 51 24 11 100
Spring, 2010 5 55 26 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 4 38 36 16 100
Spring, 2010 10 39 26 13 13 100

Spring, 2009 11 46 26 10 7 100

Spring, 2008 9 35 27 19 11 100

Spring, 2007 10 42 30 12 6 100

88




Q3b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Mexico Summer, 2002 11 45 19 13 12 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 46 35 10 4 5 100
Spring, 2010 63 28 5 1 3 100

Spring, 2009 63 24 5 2 5 100

Spring, 2007 40 46 8 3 2 100

Summer, 2002 45 34 8 7 5 100
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Q3c Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 12 39 22 14 12 100
Spring, 2010 10 39 24 12 14 100

Spring, 2009 41 25 13 13 100

Spring, 2008 30 26 16 19 100

Spring, 2007 34 25 14 18 100

Spring, 2006 12 40 19 10 19 100

May, 2005 9 34 22 13 22 100

Britain Spring, 2011 12 47 20 16 100
Spring, 2010 38 26 19 100

Spring, 2009 44 22 18 100

Spring, 2008 40 24 12 17 100

Spring, 2007 42 21 25 100

Spring, 2006 10 55 11 20 100

May, 2005 13 52 13 18 100

France Spring, 2011 7 44 33 16 0 100
Spring, 2010 6 35 35 24 0 100

Spring, 2009 6 35 38 22 0 100

Spring, 2008 3 25 39 33 0 100

Spring, 2007 4 43 38 13 1 100

Spring, 2006 7 53 29 12 0 100

May, 2005 6 52 29 13 0 100

Germany Spring, 2011 3 31 48 11 7 100
Spring, 2010 2 28 46 15 8 100

Spring, 2009 2 27 50 13 8 100

Spring, 2008 2 24 45 23 6 100

Spring, 2007 5 29 42 12 12 100

Spring, 2006 6 50 28 5 10 100

May, 2005 5 41 33 4 16 100

Spain Spring, 2011 18 37 24 15 5 100
Spring, 2010 7 40 30 15 100

Spring, 2009 5 35 33 19 100

Spring, 2008 3 28 33 23 13 100

Spring, 2007 4 35 30 13 17 100

Spring, 2006 5 40 26 12 18 100

May, 2005 18 39 16 23 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 3 49 32 4 13 100
Poland Spring, 2011 5 46 25 17 100
Spring, 2010 8 38 33 12 100

Spring, 2009 3 40 31 10 17 100

Spring, 2008 1 32 39 15 13 100

Spring, 2007 4 35 34 8 19 100

May, 2005 5 32 25 9 30 100

Russia Spring, 2011 14 49 19 6 11 100
Spring, 2010 12 48 23 6 11 100

Spring, 2009 9 49 24 5 12 100

Spring, 2008 10 50 24 6 10 100

Spring, 2007 9 51 21 5 13 100

Spring, 2006 14 49 20 7 10 100

May, 2005 11 49 23 6 12 100

Summer, 2002 12 59 16 2 11 100
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Q3c Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Ukraine Spring, 2011 8 55 20 3 14 100
Spring, 2007 13 51 15 3 18 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 2 16 22 44 17 100
Spring, 2010 3 17 16 45 19 100

Spring, 2009 3 13 12 45 27 100

Spring, 2008 6 18 11 39 26 100

Spring, 2007 4 21 17 36 22 100

Spring, 2006 7 26 12 32 24 100

May, 2005 9 31 15 24 22 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 19 38 27 12 4 100
Spring, 2010 15 37 30 13 100

Spring, 2009 20 32 29 19 0 100

Spring, 2008 22 37 21 12 100

Spring, 2007 26 39 25 4 100

Spring, 2006 20 43 20 12 6 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 13 31 34 18 3 100
Spring, 2010 18 35 36 10 2 100

Spring, 2009 15 35 32 18 1 100

Spring, 2008 35 36 16 4 100

Spring, 2007 39 35 14 6 100

Spring, 2006 41 36 10 5 100

May, 2005 37 35 18 5 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 14 45 24 13 3 100
Spring, 2010 13 43 28 14 2 100

Spring, 2009 9 44 29 14 4 100

Spring, 2008 12 38 18 24 8 100

Spring, 2007 13 33 19 29 6 100

May, 2005 19 47 21 7 6 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 9 53 22 14 2 100
Spring, 2009 37 21 29 8 100

Spring, 2007 40 24 19 11 100

Israel Spring, 2011 11 38 36 10 5 100
Spring, 2009 14 42 25 12 8 100

Spring, 2007 7 38 35 10 9 100

China Spring, 2011 64 31 3 1 1 100
Spring, 2010 64 33 2 0 0 100

Spring, 2009 62 33 5 1 0 100

Spring, 2008 60 35 2 0 2 100

Spring, 2007 53 40 6 0 2 100

Spring, 2006 58 36 4 1 2 100

May, 2005 53 35 8 1 2 100

India Spring, 2011 6 19 16 19 40 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 11 56 23 5 6 100
Spring, 2010 53 33 4 6 100

Spring, 2009 51 30 4 8 100

Spring, 2008 52 28 6 8 100

Spring, 2007 60 26 4 5 100

Spring, 2006 11 51 28 3 6 100

May, 2005 16 57 23 2 2 100

Summer, 2002 4 64 24 6 2 100
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Q3c Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Japan Spring, 2011 2 32 45 16 4 100
Spring, 2010 2 24 49 20 4 100

Spring, 2009 2 24 50 19 5 100

Spring, 2008 1 13 50 34 2 100

Spring, 2007 3 26 51 16 4 100

Spring, 2006 3 24 49 22 1 100

Summer, 2002 8 47 35 7 3 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 58 24 1 2 15 100
Spring, 2011 60 25 2 2 11 100

Spring, 2010 61 24 2 1 12 100

Spring, 2009 57 27 2 1 13 100

Spring, 2008 54 22 3 5 16 100

Spring, 2007 57 22 2 4 15 100

Spring, 2006 47 22 4 3 23 100

May, 2005 56 23 2 2 17 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 7 42 27 10 15 100
Spring, 2010 6 46 28 6 14 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 3 36 35 11 16 100
Spring, 2010 8 31 21 10 30 100

Spring, 2009 9 30 26 17 18 100

Spring, 2008 8 30 23 15 24 100

Spring, 2007 10 33 28 13 15 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 31 40 14 7 100
Spring, 2010 53 33 2 100

Spring, 2009 40 33 5 13 100

Spring, 2007 40 41 12 3 5 100
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Q3d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 3 16 28 39 14 100
Spring, 2010 3 15 29 38 15 100

Fall, 2009 1 10 25 52 12 100

Spring, 2009 4 17 28 35 15 100

Spring, 2008 5 15 27 37 16 100

Spring, 2007 2 12 26 45 14 100

Spring, 2006 8 17 26 31 18 100

Britain Spring, 2011 4 19 32 26 19 100
Spring, 2010 2 20 33 25 19 100

Spring, 2009 4 25 33 19 19 100

Spring, 2008 3 30 30 16 22 100

Spring, 2007 2 22 33 24 19 100

Spring, 2006 3 31 24 15 28 100

France Spring, 2011 3 18 37 41 1 100
Spring, 2010 1 17 37 44 0 100

Spring, 2009 2 21 44 32 1 100

Spring, 2008 2 17 45 37 0 100

Spring, 2007 1 13 41 43 1 100

Spring, 2006 1 21 47 30 0 100

Germany Spring, 2011 1 48 38 5 100
Spring, 2010 0 49 37 6 100

Spring, 2009 1 10 55 27 7 100

Spring, 2008 1 11 53 29 6 100

Spring, 2007 2 8 45 40 5 100

Spring, 2006 1 11 50 32 6 100

Spain Spring, 2011 3 8 39 43 7 100
Spring, 2010 2 11 48 25 13 100

Spring, 2009 1 13 46 24 15 100

Spring, 2008 1 10 36 41 13 100

Spring, 2007 1 14 40 32 13 100

Spring, 2006 3 19 34 32 11 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 0 16 51 14 19 100
Poland Spring, 2011 1 23 41 15 20 100
Spring, 2010 4 22 42 20 12 100

Spring, 2009 1 19 42 19 18 100

Spring, 2008 0 16 46 22 15 100

Spring, 2007 2 15 43 25 15 100

Russia Spring, 2011 9 33 27 8 24 100
Spring, 2010 7 29 30 15 20 100

Spring, 2009 5 33 28 7 26 100

Spring, 2008 6 34 29 10 22 100

Spring, 2007 6 31 33 7 23 100

Spring, 2006 10 33 29 9 20 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 4 34 31 7 25 100
Spring, 2007 7 31 29 13 20 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 6 18 25 37 15 100
Spring, 2010 5 21 15 43 16 100

Spring, 2009 4 15 12 46 23 100

Spring, 2008 6 18 11 45 20 100

Spring, 2007 5 23 18 38 16 100
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Q3d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2006 18 35 15 20 12 100
Summer, 2002 5 17 17 44 17 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 3 19 38 37 2 100
Spring, 2010 5 28 34 32 1 100

Spring, 2009 7 28 25 37 4 100

Spring, 2008 9 37 34 20 1 100

Spring, 2007 6 42 39 11 1 100

Spring, 2006 13 46 30 9 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 3 20 35 37 5 100
Spring, 2010 11 26 34 29 1 100

Spring, 2009 5 25 24 42 4 100

Spring, 2008 10 31 29 27 4 100

Spring, 2007 8 38 32 21 1 100

Spring, 2006 12 37 33 18 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 25 14 12 47 2 100
Spring, 2010 23 16 13 47 1 100

Spring, 2009 23 12 8 54 3 100

Spring, 2008 19 15 10 56 1 100

Spring, 2007 17 19 14 50 1 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 7 42 30 19 2 100
Spring, 2009 12 37 19 29 3 100

Spring, 2007 17 38 17 22 6 100

Israel Spring, 2011 1 11 81 2 100
Spring, 2009 2 25 64 4 100

Spring, 2007 1 16 77 3 100

China Spring, 2011 3 26 41 13 18 100
Spring, 2010 3 24 47 13 14 100

Spring, 2009 2 23 47 10 17 100

Spring, 2008 2 22 42 11 23 100

Spring, 2007 2 24 46 19 100

Spring, 2006 2 24 40 8 26 100

India Spring, 2011 3 14 15 14 54 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 11 47 22 4 16 100
Spring, 2010 7 55 22 4 13 100

Spring, 2009 47 23 4 17 100

Spring, 2008 45 21 6 20 100

Spring, 2007 8 56 17 3 16 100

Spring, 2006 22 55 13 2 7 100

Japan Spring, 2011 1 19 44 13 24 100
Spring, 2010 1 11 53 22 13 100

Spring, 2009 1 15 48 19 17 100

Spring, 2008 1 16 51 19 12 100

Spring, 2007 1 13 46 24 15 100

Spring, 2006 3 20 53 15 8 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 33 38 5 3 22 100
Spring, 2011 35 38 5 5 18 100

Spring, 2010 35 37 6 3 19 100

Spring, 2009 33 41 4 4 18 100

Spring, 2008 39 28 7 5 21 100

Spring, 2007 38 30 4 6 21 100
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Q3d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Pakistan Spring, 2006 41 31 6 4 18 100
Brazil Spring, 2011 2 18 40 21 20 100
Spring, 2010 1 17 46 19 16 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 2 19 38 20 21 100
Spring, 2010 1 15 27 19 38 100

Spring, 2009 3 17 27 23 30 100

Spring, 2008 2 11 24 32 32 100

Spring, 2007 6 18 33 25 17 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 7 20 30 27 17 100
Spring, 2010 15 31 31 13 10 100

Spring, 2009 10 26 23 19 22 100

Spring, 2007 13 25 33 23 6 100
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Q3e Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: e. Russia

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 8 41 22 10 19 100
Spring, 2010 7 42 24 8 19 100

Spring, 2009 7 36 27 12 18 100

Spring, 2007 4 40 24 11 21 100

Britain Spring, 2011 7 43 24 19 100
Spring, 2010 6 40 26 22 100

Spring, 2009 5 40 26 21 100

Spring, 2007 4 43 26 5 23 100

France Spring, 2011 4 49 37 11 0 100
Spring, 2010 3 48 37 12 0 100

Spring, 2009 2 41 42 14 1 100

Spring, 2007 2 33 48 17 0 100

Germany Spring, 2011 2 45 42 7 5 100
Spring, 2010 3 47 38 5 100

Spring, 2009 2 40 41 10 7 100

Spring, 2007 2 32 52 10 4 100

Spain Spring, 2011 10 36 31 14 10 100
Spring, 2010 4 36 35 9 16 100

Spring, 2009 3 33 35 20 100

Spring, 2007 3 32 37 12 17 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 7 46 34 8 5 100
Poland Spring, 2011 3 32 41 12 11 100
Spring, 2010 6 39 35 11 7 100

Spring, 2009 2 31 40 16 10 100

Spring, 2007 4 30 39 19 8 100

Russia Spring, 2011 41 43 9 2 5 100
Spring, 2010 43 44 7 2 4 100

Spring, 2009 40 47 8 2 3 100

Spring, 2007 47 42 7 1 4 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 35 49 9 2 4 100
Spring, 2007 39 42 13 3 3 100

Summer, 2002 60 27 9 3 1 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 3 15 23 44 16 100
Spring, 2010 1 15 17 48 18 100

Spring, 2009 2 11 14 49 24 100

Spring, 2007 1 16 16 48 18 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 4 31 38 24 3 100
Spring, 2010 6 34 33 25 2 100

Spring, 2009 7 41 29 23 0 100

Spring, 2007 9 37 26 24 4 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 5 26 39 24 7 100
Spring, 2010 6 31 38 20 5 100

Spring, 2009 8 34 36 22 1 100

Spring, 2007 10 38 31 18 3 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 14 39 25 18 5 100
Spring, 2010 12 43 25 15 4 100

Spring, 2009 13 44 27 11 6 100

Spring, 2007 13 35 22 25 5 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 31 42 20 4 100
Spring, 2009 30 27 31 9 100
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Q3e Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: e. Russia

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Palest. ter. Spring, 2007 4 26 32 27 11 100
Israel Spring, 2011 3 26 38 31 100
Spring, 2009 6 25 38 27 100

Spring, 2007 5 24 41 25 100

China Spring, 2011 5 42 26 11 16 100
Spring, 2010 5 44 32 11 100

Spring, 2009 5 41 35 12 100

Spring, 2007 5 49 27 14 100

India Spring, 2011 13 18 12 49 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 4 31 31 13 21 100
Spring, 2010 2 36 35 19 100

Spring, 2009 3 29 33 28 100

Spring, 2007 3 33 36 23 100

Japan Spring, 2011 1 27 48 14 10 100
Spring, 2010 1 29 48 12 10 100

Spring, 2009 1 22 50 18 9 100

Spring, 2007 2 20 50 17 11 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 1 14 12 30 42 100
Spring, 2011 2 15 31 43 100

Spring, 2010 2 16 35 40 100

Spring, 2009 1 17 37 36 100

Spring, 2007 4 14 18 24 40 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 2 31 33 14 21 100
Spring, 2010 1 37 34 9 19 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 1 22 32 16 29 100
Spring, 2010 4 21 18 13 45 100

Spring, 2009 6 23 22 14 36 100

Spring, 2007 5 33 25 11 26 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 8 26 26 19 20 100
Spring, 2010 16 31 31 11 11 100

Spring, 2009 10 25 21 18 25 100

Spring, 2007 17 40 26 9 8 100
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Q3f Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: f. The European Union

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 15 40 16 6 23 100
Spring, 2010 13 44 14 6 23 100

Spring, 2009 14 42 15 8 22 100

Spring, 2007 38 15 7 30 100

March, 2004 32 17 9 35 100

Summer, 2002 13 40 10 4 33 100

Britain Spring, 2011 13 38 22 19 8 100
Spring, 2010 40 21 21 10 100

Spring, 2009 42 21 18 10 100

Spring, 2007 10 42 21 16 10 100

March, 2004 13 41 21 15 9 100

France Spring, 2011 14 49 26 11 0 100
Spring, 2010 13 51 28 0 100

Spring, 2009 12 50 28 9 0 100

Spring, 2007 9 53 27 11 0 100

March, 2004 12 57 22 9 1 100

Germany Spring, 2011 8 58 27 5 1 100
Spring, 2010 11 51 28 7 3 100

Spring, 2009 8 57 26 6 3 100

Spring, 2007 12 56 24 6 2 100

March, 2004 13 45 33 6 3 100

Spain Spring, 2011 23 49 17 7 3 100
Spring, 2010 15 62 15 3 4 100

Spring, 2009 15 62 14 2 6 100

Spring, 2007 16 64 12 3 5 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 11 67 14 1 7 100
Poland Spring, 2011 14 60 16 3 7 100
Spring, 2010 21 60 12 2 5 100

Spring, 2009 15 62 12 3 7 100

Spring, 2007 23 60 10 1 7 100

Russia Spring, 2011 15 49 14 5 17 100
Spring, 2010 19 50 12 3 16 100

Spring, 2009 16 53 13 4 15 100

Spring, 2007 15 47 15 3 20 100

March, 2004 11 51 13 5 21 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 17 55 11 3 14 100
Spring, 2007 21 56 8 3 12 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 5 18 19 45 14 100
Spring, 2010 24 12 45 14 100

Spring, 2009 18 9 50 20 100

Spring, 2007 22 14 44 15 100

March, 2004 22 36 15 20 7 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 9 26 29 33 3 100
Spring, 2010 10 32 30 25 2 100

Spring, 2009 14 32 26 24 5 100

Spring, 2007 19 33 30 14 4 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 5 18 32 39 5 100
Spring, 2010 11 18 30 37 5 100

Spring, 2009 10 16 37 35 3 100

Spring, 2007 8 18 40 30 4 100
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Q3f Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: f. The European Union

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Jordan March, 2004 3 14 44 31 10 100
Lebanon Spring, 2011 17 38 21 22 2 100
Spring, 2010 18 43 19 19 2 100

Spring, 2009 20 46 18 16 1 100

Spring, 2007 21 38 18 15 8 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 31 34 29 2 100
Spring, 2009 31 24 33 6 100

Spring, 2007 25 28 32 8 100

Israel Spring, 2011 7 44 34 12 3 100
Spring, 2009 14 42 26 14 5 100

Spring, 2007 9 40 27 17 6 100

China Spring, 2011 5 27 32 15 20 100
Spring, 2010 6 41 29 10 15 100

Spring, 2009 4 35 34 10 16 100

Spring, 2007 4 36 33 20 100

India Spring, 2011 4 19 11 6 60 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 7 38 24 11 20 100
Spring, 2010 7 51 22 6 15 100

Spring, 2009 8 42 17 6 27 100

Spring, 2007 7 48 19 3 22 100

Japan Spring, 2011 10 61 16 1 12 100
Spring, 2010 10 63 13 3 11 100

Spring, 2009 7 58 19 2 13 100

Spring, 2007 6 55 22 5 12 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 1 10 35 47 100
Spring, 2011 1 10 36 48 100

Spring, 2010 1 11 34 46 100

Spring, 2009 1 10 36 46 100

Spring, 2007 3 11 18 22 46 100

March, 2004 3 16 11 22 48 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 5 42 23 21 100
Spring, 2010 3 52 23 4 17 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 4 29 24 15 27 100
Spring, 2010 13 29 14 6 38 100

Spring, 2009 10 31 16 8 35 100

Spring, 2007 10 40 18 9 23 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 26 41 11 6 16 100
Spring, 2010 49 31 9 3 7 100

Spring, 2009 36 26 12 6 21 100

Spring, 2007 37 45 9 3 6 100
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Q3] Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: j. The United Nations

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 19 42 16 12 11 100
Spring, 2009 18 43 16 13 10 100

Spring, 2007 9 39 23 16 13 100

Spring, 2006 15 36 19 19 11 100

March, 2004 14 41 20 15 11 100

Britain Spring, 2011 21 52 14 4 10 100
Spring, 2009 17 50 15 7 12 100

Spring, 2007 11 47 23 8 10 100

Spring, 2006 16 49 15 8 11 100

March, 2004 22 52 14 4 7 100

France Spring, 2011 14 62 18 5 0 100
Spring, 2009 65 20 6 0 100

Spring, 2007 57 26 7 0 100

Spring, 2006 10 62 20 8 0 100

March, 2004 10 57 24 6 3 100

Germany Spring, 2011 64 19 2 6 100
Spring, 2009 59 23 4 7 100

Spring, 2007 56 27 4 5 100

Spring, 2006 13 55 21 4 7 100

March, 2004 21 50 20 3 6 100

Spain Spring, 2011 22 44 19 10 5 100
Spring, 2009 8 53 20 4 14 100

Spring, 2007 10 53 18 9 10 100

Spring, 2006 11 49 22 8 10 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 4 62 14 2 19 100
Poland Spring, 2011 14 58 14 2 13 100
Spring, 2009 10 62 10 2 16 100

Spring, 2007 15 53 16 5 11 100

Russia Spring, 2011 11 43 20 6 20 100
Spring, 2009 10 46 17 6 21 100

Spring, 2007 12 46 19 5 18 100

Spring, 2006 11 38 20 9 22 100

March, 2004 13 47 13 5 21 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 7 47 15 5 26 100
Spring, 2007 15 48 14 8 15 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 18 21 40 16 100
Spring, 2009 15 11 46 26 100

Spring, 2007 20 18 39 20 100

Spring, 2006 24 19 32 20 100

March, 2004 13 38 16 19 14 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 17 37 26 18 2 100
Spring, 2009 15 41 23 21 0 100

Spring, 2007 8 36 30 25 1 100

Spring, 2006 11 38 27 24 0 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 11 24 33 31 1 100
Spring, 2009 13 31 23 34 0 100

Spring, 2007 10 22 31 35 2 100

Spring, 2006 24 33 36 1 100

March, 2004 15 26 47 6 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 20 45 18 16 1 100

100




Q3] Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: j. The United Nations

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Lebanon Spring, 2009 30 32 18 20 0 100
Spring, 2007 32 30 24 13 2 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 3 28 43 24 2 100
Spring, 2009 4 26 24 43 3 100

Spring, 2007 4 23 23 46 4 100

Israel Spring, 2011 4 24 39 30 2 100
Spring, 2009 5 27 34 31 3 100

Spring, 2007 7 31 34 24 5 100

China Spring, 2011 5 32 27 16 19 100
Spring, 2009 10 45 25 7 13 100

Spring, 2007 6 46 29 4 15 100

Spring, 2006 45 22 3 22 100

India Spring, 2011 19 10 5 56 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 26 53 3 10 100
Spring, 2009 24 55 1 12 100

Spring, 2007 25 56 10 1 100

Spring, 2006 30 48 16 2 100

Japan Spring, 2011 10 51 25 2 13 100
Spring, 2009 5 40 33 7 15 100

Spring, 2007 5 36 33 7 19 100

Spring, 2006 8 48 31 5 7 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 3 18 12 21 45 100
Spring, 2011 4 18 14 18 46 100

Spring, 2009 5 23 16 15 42 100

Spring, 2007 4 13 18 19 46 100

Spring, 2006 18 24 11 11 36 100

March, 2004 9 26 10 17 38 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 47 20 10 18 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 36 20 11 25 100
Spring, 2009 20 38 15 5 23 100

Spring, 2007 17 40 19 10 15 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 57 29 6 100
Spring, 2009 48 28 14 100

Spring, 2007 51 37 3 100
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Q3k Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: k. Germany

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Britain Spring, 2011 22 56 7 3 12 100
Spring, 2010 19 53 8 4 16 100

Spring, 2007 14 60 8 4 13 100

Spring, 2006 20 54 9 3 14 100

May, 2005 18 57 10 2 13 100

Summer, 2002 18 50 12 4 16 100

France Spring, 2011 26 64 7 3 0 100
Spring, 2010 21 70 7 2 0 100

Spring, 2007 21 69 7 3 0 100

Spring, 2006 20 69 8 3 0 100

May, 2005 18 71 8 4 0 100

Summer, 2002 13 75 6 1 4 100

Germany Spring, 2011 15 58 23 3 1 100
Spring, 2010 12 64 19 5 0 100

Spring, 2007 17 56 21 6 1 100

Spring, 2006 12 53 25 8 2 100

May, 2005 10 54 28 6 1 100

Spain Spring, 2011 34 51 4 4 100
Spring, 2010 18 60 1 12 100

Spring, 2007 11 65 12 3 8 100

Spring, 2006 14 58 11 4 13 100

May, 2005 27 50 8 2 14 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 10 72 10 1 100
Poland Spring, 2011 11 65 16 3 100
Spring, 2010 16 62 16 2 100

Spring, 2007 9 58 19 5 100

May, 2005 11 53 19 4 13 100

Summer, 2002 15 61 13 2 8 100

Russia Spring, 2011 20 58 9 3 10 100
Spring, 2010 22 53 10 2 12 100

Spring, 2007 22 55 10 2 12 100

Spring, 2006 22 55 10 4 100

May, 2005 21 58 10 3 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 15 63 2 12 100
Spring, 2007 21 58 3 12 100
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Q3l Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: I. NATO, that is, North Atlantic Treaty

Organization

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 14 40 17 7 22 100
Spring, 2010 13 41 15 6 25 100

Fall, 2009 11 42 14 10 23 100

Britain Spring, 2011 17 46 12 5 20 100
Spring, 2010 18 42 12 5 24 100

Fall, 2009 22 41 11 6 21 100

France Spring, 2011 10 60 23 7 1 100
Spring, 2010 6 62 24 7 2 100

Fall, 2009 12 59 20 7 1 100

Germany Spring, 2011 54 29 4 7 100
Spring, 2010 50 27 6 9 100

Fall, 2009 14 59 18 4 4 100

Spain Spring, 2011 15 47 21 11 6 100
Spring, 2010 47 23 5 19 100

Fall, 2009 49 20 8 15 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 61 17 2 16 100
Fall, 2009 50 14 5 22 100

Poland Spring, 2011 12 60 11 2 14 100
Spring, 2010 18 59 1 13 100

Fall, 2009 17 58 2 15 100

Spring, 2007 15 57 13 4 11 100

Russia Spring, 2011 9 28 26 17 19 100
Spring, 2010 8 32 26 14 20 100

Fall, 2009 4 20 36 22 18 100

Spring, 2007 5 25 28 20 22 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 4 30 23 18 25 100
Fall, 2009 10 21 24 27 17 100

Spring, 2007 7 27 24 30 12 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 16 21 43 17 100
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Q3q Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: g. India

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

China Spring, 2011 2 25 32 21 19 100
Spring, 2010 4 28 32 19 18 100

Spring, 2008 2 27 38 12 20 100

Spring, 2007 2 27 45 12 15 100

Spring, 2006 2 31 38 5 24 100

India Spring, 2011 79 12 4 1 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 6 55 19 3 16 100
Spring, 2010 3 61 19 3 13 100

Spring, 2008 7 56 20 2 16 100

Spring, 2007 9 65 13 2 11 100

Japan Spring, 2011 7 52 20 3 18 100
Spring, 2010 6 56 22 5 12 100

Spring, 2008 5 55 26 4 10 100

Spring, 2007 7 44 30 5 14 100

Spring, 2006 8 57 26 2 7 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 2 12 18 57 11 100
Spring, 2011 2 9 17 65 7 100

Spring, 2010 4 16 18 52 10 100

Spring, 2008 7 20 20 37 15 100

Spring, 2006 9 24 18 32 17 100

Summer, 2002 1 5 9 71 14 100

104




Q4 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current
economic situation in (survey country) - is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or

very bad?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 1 17 38 42 1 100
Spring, 2010 1 23 41 34 1 100

Fall, 2009 1 19 44 34 2 100

Spring, 2009 2 15 42 41 1 100

Spring, 2008 2 18 41 36 3 100

Spring, 2007 9 41 32 16 3 100

Summer, 2002 4 42 39 13 2 100

Britain Spring, 2011 1 14 45 40 1 100
Spring, 2010 2 18 40 39 1 100

Fall, 2009 2 14 45 38 2 100

Spring, 2009 1 10 38 49 2 100

Spring, 2008 2 28 47 20 2 100

Spring, 2007 13 56 20 3 100

Summer, 2002 8 57 24 4 100

France Spring, 2011 0 17 52 31 0 100
Spring, 2010 1 12 56 31 0 100

Fall, 2009 1 15 60 24 0 100

Spring, 2009 0 14 58 27 0 100

Spring, 2008 0 19 61 20 0 100

Spring, 2007 1 29 53 17 0 100

Summer, 2002 1 44 47 2 100

Germany Spring, 2011 9 58 27 1 100
Spring, 2010 2 42 47 1 100

Fall, 2009 1 27 58 12 1 100

Spring, 2009 1 27 54 16 2 100

Spring, 2008 4 49 39 7 1 100

Spring, 2007 8 55 25 11 1 100

Summer, 2002 1 26 55 16 1 100

Spain Spring, 2011 1 9 27 62 0 100
Spring, 2010 1 12 40 48 0 100

Fall, 2009 1 11 43 45 1 100

Spring, 2009 1 12 38 a7 2 100

Spring, 2008 1 34 43 19 3 100

Spring, 2007 9 56 29 5 1 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 0 58 32 1 100
Fall, 2009 0 50 43 2 100

Poland Spring, 2011 1 25 49 22 3 100
Spring, 2010 5 48 36 8 3 100

Fall, 2009 2 36 47 12 3 100

Spring, 2009 2 27 50 15 6 100

Spring, 2008 3 49 36 6 6 100

Spring, 2007 0 36 48 13 3 100

Summer, 2002 0 7 40 51 2 100
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Q4 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current
economic situation in (survey country) - is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or

very bad?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Russia Spring, 2011 5 24 46 19 6 100
Spring, 2010 3 30 49 16 4 100

Fall, 2009 3 25 50 18 4 100

Spring, 2009 2 18 55 21 5 100

Spring, 2008 5 47 37 6 4 100

Spring, 2007 3 35 45 11 6 100

Summer, 2002 0 13 57 26 4 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 1 36 56 2 100
Fall, 2009 2 32 59 3 100

Spring, 2007 3 16 46 29 6 100

Summer, 2002 0 10 41 47 1 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 12 37 23 25 3 100
Spring, 2010 3 31 29 36 1 100

Spring, 2009 2 22 37 35 3 100

Spring, 2008 4 17 27 47 4 100

Spring, 2007 9 37 29 22 3 100

Summer, 2002 2 12 15 70 2 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 6 28 36 28 2 100
Spring, 2010 2 18 47 33 0 100

Spring, 2009 3 24 29 44 0 100

Spring, 2008 10 34 29 25 2 100

Spring, 2007 13 40 23 23 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 24 41 27 0 100
Spring, 2010 25 43 26 1 100

Spring, 2009 30 44 23 0 100

Spring, 2008 8 31 44 16 1 100

Spring, 2007 12 32 41 13 2 100

Summer, 2002 6 27 49 18 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 2 11 35 50 2 100
Spring, 2010 1 12 34 52 0 100

Spring, 2009 1 10 36 54 0 100

Spring, 2008 1 38 52 1 100

Spring, 2007 2 32 54 4 100

Summer, 2002 0 25 70 0 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 7 28 38 26 0 100
Spring, 2009 1 16 24 59 0 100

Spring, 2007 2 8 22 68 0 100

Israel Spring, 2011 7 47 32 14 1 100
Spring, 2009 7 25 45 23 1 100

Spring, 2007 5 41 40 13 2 100

China Spring, 2011 19 69 0 3 100
Spring, 2010 19 72 0 2 100

Spring, 2009 19 69 1 2 100

Spring, 2008 5 77 13 1 4 100

Spring, 2007 16 66 13 1 4 100

Summer, 2002 3 49 37 10 1 100
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Q4 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current
economic situation in (survey country) - is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or

very bad?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

India Spring, 2011 22 34 22 21 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 3 35 43 18 0 100
Spring, 2010 9 41 41 0 100

Spring, 2009 4 44 41 1 100

Spring, 2008 1 19 44 35 0 100

Spring, 2007 2 21 52 25 1 100

Summer, 2002 0 15 53 32 0 100

Japan Spring, 2011 1 9 46 42 1 100
Spring, 2010 1 11 49 39 0 100

Spring, 2009 1 9 a7 43 1 100

Spring, 2008 1 12 57 28 1 100

Spring, 2007 1 27 54 17 2 100

Summer, 2002 0 42 51 0 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 4 20 65 3 100
Spring, 2011 4 10 23 60 3 100

Spring, 2010 3 15 20 58 4 100

Spring, 2009 2 20 24 50 4 100

Spring, 2008 8 33 21 35 4 100

Spring, 2007 20 39 20 12 9 100

Summer, 2002 8 41 16 20 14 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 3 51 32 13 1 100
Spring, 2010 4 58 29 7 2 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 4 26 40 28 2 100
Spring, 2010 2 22 37 38 1 100

Spring, 2009 5 25 36 33 1 100

Spring, 2008 6 30 35 27 2 100

Spring, 2007 7 44 29 18 1 100

Summer, 2002 3 28 36 30 3 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 5 21 20 55 0 100
Spring, 2010 7 36 26 30 1 100

Spring, 2009 5 14 21 59 0 100

Spring, 2007 7 53 27 12 1 100

Summer, 2002 0 7 26 66 0 100
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Q5 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a lot,
improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?

Remain the

Improve a lot Improve a little same Worsen a little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 7 35 25 18 13 1 100
Spring, 2010 13 43 20 12 9 2 100

Spring, 2009 11 48 16 13 10 2 100

Spring, 2008 7 27 24 26 13 4 100

Summer, 2002 9 39 28 17 5 2 100

Britain Spring, 2011 3 28 26 25 18 1 100
Spring, 2010 6 41 27 13 7 5 100

Spring, 2009 6 38 30 15 8 3 100

Spring, 2008 2 12 28 37 18 2 100

Summer, 2002 5 22 39 24 7 3 100

France Spring, 2011 1 16 32 30 22 0 100
Spring, 2010 1 21 34 27 16 0 100

Spring, 2009 2 25 29 28 15 0 100

Spring, 2008 1 18 34 33 13 0 100

Summer, 2002 3 29 36 23 6 2 100

Germany Spring, 2011 3 35 42 17 3 0 100
Spring, 2010 3 45 31 15 5 0 100

Spring, 2009 3 42 25 19 8 1 100

Spring, 2008 3 29 39 23 6 1 100

Summer, 2002 3 37 39 17 4 1 100

Spain Spring, 2011 3 27 34 21 14 1 100
Spring, 2010 3 40 30 19 7 1 100

Spring, 2009 2 36 28 21 9 3 100

Spring, 2008 1 17 33 36 7 5 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 1 20 43 19 12 4 100
Poland Spring, 2011 1 14 45 20 12 8 100
Spring, 2010 3 32 49 10 2 5 100

Spring, 2009 1 19 a7 22 5 6 100

Spring, 2008 4 33 44 10 2 7 100

Summer, 2002 0 12 51 19 11 7 100

Russia Spring, 2011 6 22 46 12 6 9 100
Spring, 2010 3 36 42 8 3 7 100

Spring, 2009 5 27 36 15 7 9 100

Spring, 2008 8 34 39 10 3 6 100

Summer, 2002 1 21 53 13 5 7 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 1 14 36 20 24 5 100
Summer, 2002 1 23 59 9 5 3 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 14 30 18 21 10 8 100
Spring, 2010 5 20 29 18 22 6 100

Spring, 2009 3 24 18 30 17 8 100

Spring, 2008 2 12 17 29 26 14 100

Summer, 2002 3 18 22 22 27 8 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 22 34 26 13 4 2 100
Spring, 2010 3 22 35 22 16 4 100

Spring, 2009 3 23 32 32 9 1 100

Spring, 2008 1 14 35 31 19 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 12 22 32 24 9 1 100
Spring, 2010 10 19 30 24 11 6 100

Spring, 2009 4 27 38 22 8 1 100

Spring, 2008 5 14 34 25 21 1 100

Summer, 2002 6 25 40 21 7 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 7 18 26 26 21 2 100
Spring, 2010 2 22 26 29 19 2 100

Spring, 2009 2 22 25 26 21 6 100

Spring, 2008 2 22 22 32 18 4 100

Summer, 2002 1 13 23 22 36 5 100
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Q5 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a lot,
improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?

Remain the

Improve a lot Improve a little same Worsen a little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 6 33 31 6 23 2 100
Spring, 2009 4 29 27 15 19 6 100

Israel Spring, 2011 6 30 44 12 6 1 100
Spring, 2009 11 35 28 16 8 2 100

China Spring, 2011 22 62 10 2 0 4 100
Spring, 2010 22 65 10 1 0 1 100

Spring, 2009 24 58 11 4 0 2 100

Spring, 2008 32 53 9 2 0 3 100

Summer, 2002 4 32 53 6 1 3 100

India Spring, 2011 19 41 19 8 8 6 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 7 30 47 9 3 3 100
Spring, 2010 13 43 37 5 1 1 100

Spring, 2009 10 44 38 3 0 5 100

Spring, 2008 4 23 42 18 6 7 100

Summer, 2002 6 35 46 9 2 2 100

Japan Spring, 2011 1 16 31 36 16 1 100
Spring, 2010 0 14 52 25 8 1 100

Spring, 2009 1 17 53 21 1 100

Spring, 2008 0 5 47 38 10 0 100

Summer, 2002 0 11 63 21 5 0 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 2 11 15 18 42 10 100
Spring, 2011 3 14 16 19 36 12 100

Spring, 2010 5 14 20 19 31 11 100

Spring, 2009 4 19 28 19 16 14 100

Spring, 2008 14 39 18 8 8 12 100

Summer, 2002 7 33 18 6 5 30 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 50 29 14 5 2 0 100
Spring, 2010 36 39 17 3 1 3 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 13 35 29 13 9 1 100
Spring, 2010 12 35 25 16 10 3 100

Spring, 2009 19 42 24 9 5 2 100

Spring, 2008 12 30 35 16 2 100

Summer, 2002 11 33 29 12 6 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 13 32 19 13 18 4 100
Spring, 2010 13 44 19 10 9 5 100

Spring, 2009 7 19 21 21 27 5 100

Summer, 2002 4 30 28 13 10 15 100
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Q6 ASK IF THE ECONOMIC SITUATION IS SOMEWHAT BAD OR VERY BAD IN Q4: Who is most to blame for (survey country's)
current economic problems? Isit...

Our Banks and
government [In other major None of the
China: Chinese financial The United The European The (survey above (DO NOT
government] institutions States Union country) public READ, DK/Refused Total N
Britain Spring, 2011 37 46 3 3 5 4 3 100 860
Spring, 2010 43 41 4 2 6 1 3 100 601
France Spring, 2011 39 38 2 11 9 0 0 100 832
Spring, 2010 36 37 8 12 8 0 0 100 644
Germany Spring, 2011 49 31 2 7 6 2 3 100 273
Spring, 2010 28 47 7 7 5 1 5 100 378
Spain Spring, 2011 41 41 3 3 9 1 1 100 892
Spring, 2010 47 31 4 3 8 2 4 100 659
Lithuania Spring, 2011 72 16 1 3 3 2 4 100 673
Poland Spring, 2011 75 8 2 4 3 1 6 100 533
Spring, 2010 73 8 2 4 5 1 6 100 333
Russia Spring, 2011 68 6 4 2 4 2 14 100 648
Spring, 2010 58 15 9 2 4 2 11 100 641
Ukraine Spring, 2011 77 4 2 2 7 3 6 100 920
Turkey Spring, 2011 71 3 9 3 8 0 5 100 494
Spring, 2010 68 3 6 3 8 1 10 100 662
Jordan Spring, 2011 52 26 17 2 3 0 0 100 675
Spring, 2010 55 22 17 2 2 0 1 100 689
Lebanon Spring, 2011 68 12 6 0 10 1 3 100 857
Spring, 2010 71 9 3 0 12 2 3 100 853
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 57 10 19 6 7 0 0 100 527
Israel Spring, 2011 77 11 0 1 6 2 4 100 463
China Spring, 2011 52 13 11 2 2 2 17 100 300
Spring, 2010 45 7 26 6 3 3 10 100 259
India Spring, 2011 80 5 2 1 9 0 2 100 1495
Indonesia Spring, 2011 82 4 2 0 8 1 4 100 619
Spring, 2010 87 4 0 0 7 0 2 100 490
Japan Spring, 2011 66 6 1 0 19 2 6 100 634
Spring, 2010 68 4 5 1 15 1 6 100 619
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 79 3 6 0 6 1 5 100 1049
Spring, 2011 79 2 8 0 6 1 4 100 1605
Spring, 2010 78 2 7 0 6 1 6 100 1616
Brazil Spring, 2011 65 5 1 0 26 0 4 100 342
Spring, 2010 57 7 2 1 23 3 8 100 358
Mexico Spring, 2011 78 4 5 0 9 1 3 100 550
Spring, 2010 73 4 7 0 11 1 5 100 973
Kenya Spring, 2011 87 2 1 0 8 2 1 100 744
Spring, 2010 84 3 1 1 7 1 3 100 566
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Q7 ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q6: Who is second most to blame for (survey country's) current economic problems? Is it...

Our Banks and
government [In other major None of the
China: Chinese financial The United The European The (survey above (DO NOT
government] institutions States Union country) public READ) DK/Refused Total N
Britain Spring, 2011 36 31 7 6 14 3 2 100 796
Spring, 2010 26 36 13 8 13 1 3 100 577
France Spring, 2011 30 27 7 23 12 1 0 100 827
Spring, 2010 27 33 12 15 11 1 1 100 643
Germany Spring, 2011 24 38 7 15 12 1 3 100 258
Spring, 2010 33 31 14 11 5 2 3 100 363
Spain Spring, 2011 24 34 9 9 18 3 2 100 870
Spring, 2010 20 37 9 8 17 4 5 100 617
Lithuania Spring, 2011 16 47 3 8 14 3 9 100 634
Poland Spring, 2011 12 31 5 19 17 4 13 100 497
Spring, 2010 11 31 5 19 18 6 11 100 308
Russia Spring, 2011 11 25 9 3 24 4 24 100 544
Spring, 2010 16 34 13 3 14 3 17 100 561
Ukraine Spring, 2011 9 26 6 3 26 4 25 100 844
Turkey Spring, 2011 16 18 25 11 14 0 16 100 465
Spring, 2010 12 17 21 10 21 8 12 100 586
Jordan Spring, 2011 17 34 22 6 12 7 1 100 675
Spring, 2010 21 32 23 4 16 3 2 100 680
Lebanon Spring, 2011 18 19 14 2 36 4 6 100 818
Spring, 2010 18 15 15 2 32 6 13 100 817
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 21 12 32 17 17 1 0 100 523
Israel Spring, 2011 14 30 6 1 31 5 13 100 428
China Spring, 2011 12 37 10 6 17 2 15 100 231
Spring, 2010 7 31 19 15 9 2 17 100 225
India Spring, 2011 10 12 2 2 40 3 30 100 1462
Indonesia Spring, 2011 12 28 5 2 44 4 5 100 588
Spring, 2010 9 23 7 1 39 7 14 100 479
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 11 14 24 1 29 4 17 100 977
Spring, 2011 14 10 26 2 24 5 19 100 1519
Spring, 2010 12 12 21 1 28 8 17 100 1516
Brazil Spring, 2011 25 27 4 1 34 5 4 100 332
Spring, 2010 26 22 4 1 36 3 9 100 318
Mexico Spring, 2011 15 27 16 1 25 2 13 100 528
Spring, 2010 16 26 19 2 23 2 12 100 919
Kenya Spring, 2011 9 20 2 1 43 19 6 100 724
Spring, 2010 10 20 5 2 34 17 12 100 539
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Q6/Q7 COMBINED

Our Banks and
government [In other major None of the
China: Chinese financial The United The European The (survey above (DO NOT

government] institutions States Union country) public READ) DK/Refused Total

Britain Spring, 2011 70 75 9 9 18 7 5 193
Spring, 2010 68 76 17 10 18 2 6 196

France Spring, 2011 68 65 8 34 21 1 1 199
Spring, 2010 63 70 20 27 18 1 1 200

Germany Spring, 2011 71 68 9 21 18 3 6 195
Spring, 2010 60 7 20 17 10 2 7 195

Spain Spring, 2011 65 75 12 12 26 4 3 198
Spring, 2010 66 66 13 11 24 6 9 194

Lithuania Spring, 2011 87 60 4 11 16 5 13 194
Poland Spring, 2011 86 37 7 22 19 4 18 193
Spring, 2010 84 37 6 22 22 6 16 193

Russia Spring, 2011 77 27 12 4 24 5 35 184
Spring, 2010 72 45 20 4 17 4 26 188

Ukraine Spring, 2011 86 27 7 5 30 7 29 192
Turkey Spring, 2011 87 21 32 14 21 0 20 195
Spring, 2010 79 18 24 12 26 9 21 189

Jordan Spring, 2011 70 59 39 8 15 7 1 200
Spring, 2010 77 53 39 5 18 3 3 199

Lebanon Spring, 2011 85 31 19 3 45 5 8 196
Spring, 2010 88 23 18 2 43 7 15 195

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 78 22 51 22 24 1 1 199
Israel Spring, 2011 90 39 6 2 35 7 16 194
China Spring, 2011 62 43 20 7 16 4 29 181
Spring, 2010 51 35 42 19 11 5 25 187

India Spring, 2011 91 17 4 48 3 31 198
Indonesia Spring, 2011 93 31 2 49 5 8 195
Spring, 2010 95 26 7 1 45 7 16 198

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 90 16 29 1 33 4 21 194
Spring, 2011 93 11 33 2 29 5 22 196

Spring, 2010 89 13 26 1 32 9 22 193

Brazil Spring, 2011 89 31 5 1 58 5 8 196
Spring, 2010 80 26 5 2 55 5 16 190

Mexico Spring, 2011 93 30 20 1 34 3 15 196
Spring, 2010 88 29 25 2 32 3 16 194

Kenya Spring, 2011 95 21 2 1 49 20 7 197
Spring, 2010 93 22 5 3 39 18 15 195
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Q13 Do you think rising prices is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all in our country?

Very big Moderately big Not a problem

problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 57 31 8 2 2 100
Britain Spring, 2011 55 34 8 2 0 100
France Spring, 2011 70 28 2 0 0 100
Germany Spring, 2011 32 41 25 3 0 100
Spain Spring, 2011 60 32 5 2 0 100
Lithuania Spring, 2011 86 12 1 0 1 100
Poland Spring, 2011 66 27 5 1 2 100
Russia Spring, 2011 62 30 5 1 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2011 76 19 4 1 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 66 21 7 5 1 100
Egypt Spring, 2011 58 28 8 6 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2011 64 34 2 0 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2011 89 10 1 0 0 100
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 83 13 3 1 0 100
Israel Spring, 2011 47 49 3 2 0 100
China Spring, 2011 49 44 6 1 1 100
India Spring, 2011 83 15 1 0 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 81 17 2 0 0 100
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 97 0 0 1 100
Spring, 2011 97 0 0 1 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 79 16 4 1 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 74 23 2 0 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 93 6 1 1 0 100
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Q13b Do you think a lack of job opportunities is a very big problem, a moderately big
problem, a small problem or not a problem at all in our country?

Very big Moderately big Not a problem

problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 71 22 4 2 1 100
Britain Spring, 2011 71 22 5 1 1 100
France Spring, 2011 80 17 2 1 0 100
Germany Spring, 2011 33 38 24 5 0 100
Spain Spring, 2011 86 12 2 0 0 100
Lithuania Spring, 2011 88 10 1 0 1 100
Poland Spring, 2011 56 35 6 1 2 100
Russia Spring, 2011 59 31 6 2 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2011 75 21 3 1 0 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 73 19 5 2 0 100
Egypt Spring, 2011 56 28 9 6 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2011 62 33 4 1 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2011 89 10 1 0 0 100
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 85 12 2 1 0 100
Israel Spring, 2011 43 48 6 2 0 100
China Spring, 2011 37 48 12 2 1 100
India Spring, 2011 75 20 4 1 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 68 28 2 1 1 100
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 95 1 0 1 100
Spring, 2011 95 1 0 1 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 74 15 6 4 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 70 26 3 1 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 93 6 1 0 0 100
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Q19 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between (survey
country) and other countries - do you think it is a very good thing, somewhat good,

somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?

Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 18 49 19 10 4 100
Spring, 2010 17 49 19 8 7 100

Spring, 2009 16 49 20 10 5 100

Spring, 2008 15 38 26 15 6 100

Spring, 2007 14 45 21 15 5 100

Summer, 2002 21 57 14 4 4 100

Britain Spring, 2011 39 48 7 2 3 100
Spring, 2010 32 52 8 3 4 100

Spring, 2009 29 53 11 3 4 100

Spring, 2008 28 49 13 4 6 100

Spring, 2007 28 50 13 2 7 100

Summer, 2002 32 55 7 2 4 100

France Spring, 2011 27 56 12 4 0 100
Spring, 2010 23 56 15 5 0 100

Spring, 2009 28 55 13 4 0 100

Spring, 2008 30 52 14 4 0 100

Spring, 2007 22 56 16 5 0 100

Summer, 2002 32 56 3 1 100

Germany Spring, 2011 40 55 0 1 100
Spring, 2010 33 57 1 1 100

Spring, 2009 32 53 12 2 1 100

Spring, 2008 30 57 10 2 1 100

Spring, 2007 30 55 8 5 1 100

Summer, 2002 37 54 7 1 2 100

Spain Spring, 2011 58 38 2 1 1 100
Spring, 2010 33 57 7 2 2 100

Spring, 2009 35 54 6 2 3 100

Spring, 2008 21 68 6 2 3 100

Spring, 2007 35 47 6 2 9 100
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Q19 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between (survey
country) and other countries - do you think it is a very good thing, somewhat good,

somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?

Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Lithuania Spring, 2011 47 44 5 1 3 100
Poland Spring, 2011 24 54 11 1 10 100
Spring, 2010 21 63 10 1 5 100

Spring, 2009 22 59 10 2 6 100

Spring, 2008 19 66 9 1 5 100

Spring, 2007 21 56 12 3 7 100

Summer, 2002 17 61 12 3 7 100

Russia Spring, 2011 33 50 2 6 100
Spring, 2010 33 53 2 5 100

Spring, 2009 24 56 11 2 7 100

Spring, 2008 28 53 11 3 5 100

Spring, 2007 30 52 10 2 6 100

Summer, 2002 26 62 5 2 4 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 40 40 11 2 6 100
Spring, 2007 48 43 4 2 4 100

Summer, 2002 31 62 1 1 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 48 34 2 8 100
Spring, 2010 50 33 6 6 100

Spring, 2009 30 34 13 9 15 100

Spring, 2008 34 33 9 11 13 100

Spring, 2007 41 32 11 2 15 100

Summer, 2002 54 29 6 6 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 31 46 16 1 100
Spring, 2010 31 40 18 2 100

Spring, 2009 21 39 28 11 2 100

Spring, 2008 24 41 25 3 100

Spring, 2007 28 44 20 5 3 100

Summer, 2002 15 37 37 11 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 50 47 1 1 100
Spring, 2010 46 47 2 0 100

Spring, 2009 46 44 0 1 100

Spring, 2008 41 44 4 3 100

Spring, 2007 42 39 10 5 4 100

Summer, 2002 29 54 12 3 3 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 41 35 14 8 2 100
Spring, 2009 44 36 12 6 1 100

Spring, 2007 35 34 17 9 5 100

Israel Spring, 2011 44 51 3 1 2 100
Spring, 2009 a7 41 6 3 2 100

Spring, 2007 47 43 5 1 4 100

China Spring, 2011 25 64 3 1 7 100
Spring, 2010 20 73 3 0 4 100

Spring, 2009 26 67 3 0 3 100

Spring, 2008 19 68 6 0 6 100

Spring, 2007 38 53 4 1 5 100

Summer, 2002 32 58 2 1 6 100

India Spring, 2011 48 34 6 2 10 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 33 50 9 2 5 100
Spring, 2010 29 53 12 2 100
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Q19 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between (survey
country) and other countries - do you think it is a very good thing, somewhat good,

somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?

Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Indonesia Spring, 2009 21 58 14 1 5 100
Spring, 2008 19 52 21 2 5 100

Spring, 2007 16 55 20 4 6 100

Summer, 2002 25 62 9 1 3 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 56 25 3 4 12 100
Spring, 2011 57 28 3 4 100

Spring, 2010 63 23 3 2 100

Spring, 2009 47 32 9 2 10 100

Spring, 2008 48 30 5 2 15 100

Spring, 2007 52 30 3 1 14 100

Summer, 2002 62 16 1 1 20 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 14 67 10 2 100
Spring, 2010 22 65 8 1 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 29 50 13 4 4 100
Spring, 2010 23 48 13 6 10 100

Spring, 2009 27 52 12 4 6 100

Spring, 2008 21 48 19 7 5 100

Spring, 2007 22 55 14 5 4 100

Summer, 2002 27 51 4 8 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 58 33 3 1 100
Spring, 2010 46 44 2 1 100

Spring, 2009 38 42 11 6 3 100

Spring, 2007 49 44 4 1 2 100

Summer, 2002 63 27 1 5 100
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Q26 Today, which ONE of the following do you think is the world's leading economic power?

None/ There

The is no leading
countries of economic
The United the European Other (DO power (DO

States China Japan OR Union NOT READ) NOT READ) DK/Refused | Total

United States | Spring, 2011 38 43 6 6 0 0 6 100
Spring, 2010 38 41 8 6 0 0 7 100

Spring, 2009 48 33 7 5 0 1 6 100

Spring, 2008 46 26 10 10 0 1 7 100

Britain Spring, 2011 33 47 5 7 0 0 7 100
Spring, 2010 38 44 5 8 1 0 5 100

Spring, 2009 46 34 5 7 0 1 6 100

Spring, 2008 44 29 8 10 1 5 4 100

France Spring, 2011 42 47 5 6 0 0 0 100
Spring, 2010 41 47 5 7 0 0 0 100

Spring, 2009 45 35 7 13 0 0 0 100

Spring, 2008 44 31 10 14 0 0 1 100

Germany Spring, 2011 22 48 6 21 0 1 3 100
Spring, 2010 18 51 8 19 0 0 4 100

Spring, 2009 20 28 8 36 1 0 5 100

Spring, 2008 25 30 11 31 1 0 2 100

Spain Spring, 2011 37 49 6 7 0 0 2 100
Spring, 2010 40 34 12 8 0 0 5 100

Spring, 2009 47 22 12 10 0 2 6 100

Spring, 2008 42 24 9 20 0 1 5 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 58 18 8 6 2 2 6 100
Poland Spring, 2011 43 30 5 9 1 3 9 100
Spring, 2010 44 27 9 10 1 3 7 100

Spring, 2009 39 18 11 15 1 6 11 100

Spring, 2008 52 15 11 13 1 0 7 100

Russia Spring, 2011 40 26 10 8 1 5 11 100
Spring, 2010 23 27 25 9 2 4 10 100

Spring, 2009 17 26 22 12 3 8 12 100

Spring, 2008 32 12 25 17 2 3 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 40 22 12 10 3 4 9 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 68 13 4 1 1 10 100
Spring, 2010 69 12 5 1 2 7 100

Spring, 2009 58 9 6 2 4 17 100

Spring, 2008 62 7 6 8 2 1 15 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 34 44 17 4 0 1 1 100
Spring, 2010 30 50 13 6 0 0 0 100

Spring, 2009 49 29 9 10 2 1 0 100

Spring, 2008 36 31 9 18 3 1 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 31 37 6 16 0 7 3 100
Spring, 2010 29 36 10 13 1 8 3 100

Spring, 2009 29 32 6 18 0 14 1 100

Spring, 2008 35 22 7 20 1 12 2 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 55 28 7 7 0 1 3 100
Spring, 2009 41 32 10 13 0 2 3 100

Israel Spring, 2011 50 35 7 3 2 0 3 100
Spring, 2009 56 26 4 9 1 1 2 100

China Spring, 2011 50 26 1 8 1 3 11 100
Spring, 2010 45 36 2 6 5 0 6 100

Spring, 2009 41 41 2 5 3 0 7 100

Spring, 2008 48 21 2 9 3 0 16 100

India Spring, 2011 38 14 6 3 1 5 34 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 41 26 18 5 1 1 7 100
Spring, 2010 49 20 18 7 1 1 4 100

Spring, 2009 50 17 19 4 1 2 7 100

Spring, 2008 53 15 18 6 1 1 6 100

Japan Spring, 2011 55 33 3 6 0 1 3 100
Spring, 2010 40 50 2 4 0 1 2 100

Spring, 2009 58 21 6 7 0 2 6 100

Spring, 2008 52 19 6 19 1 1 2 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 47 30 4 0 0 1 18 100
Spring, 2011 51 25 3 0 1 2 18 100

Spring, 2010 53 21 3 1 4 17 100




Q26 Today, which ONE of the following do you think is the world's leading economic power?
None/ There
The is no leading
countries of economic
The United the European Other (DO power (DO
States China Japan OR Union NOT READ) NOT READ) DK/Refused | Total
Pakistan Spring, 2009 44 26 2 0 0 3 24 100
Spring, 2008 52 18 4 1 1 1 23 100
Brazil Spring, 2011 53 16 9 5 2 0 14 100
Spring, 2010 51 18 13 5 2 1 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 65 15 6 5 0 2 7 100
Spring, 2010 53 22 9 8 1 2 6 100
Spring, 2009 55 16 8 8 0 2 9 100
Spring, 2008 59 17 8 7 0 1 8 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 62 20 7 2 0 0 9 100
Spring, 2010 61 20 7 6 1 0 5 100
Spring, 2009 66 13 6 7 0 1 7 100
Q27US ASK IF UNITED STATES IN Q26 (Q26=1): Do you
think this a good thing or a bad thing?
Neither (DO
Good thing Bad thing NOT READ) DK/Refused Total N
United States Spring, 2011 89 6 2 3 100 410
Britain Spring, 2011 41 42 10 7 100 324
France Spring, 2011 64 35 0 1 100 422
Germany Spring, 2011 46 43 6 6 100 220
Spain Spring, 2011 47 35 11 6 100 366
Lithuania Spring, 2011 56 5 35 4 100 441
Poland Spring, 2011 64 13 15 100 332
Russia Spring, 2011 25 29 35 11 100 401
Ukraine Spring, 2011 40 17 35 8 100 402
Turkey Spring, 2011 9 77 3 12 100 680
Jordan Spring, 2011 39 39 21 1 100 337
Lebanon Spring, 2011 52 30 15 4 100 301
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 32 65 2 1 100 455
Israel Spring, 2011 73 10 12 5 100 427
China Spring, 2011 29 41 18 11 100 1583
India Spring, 2011 61 28 5 7 100 1851
Indonesia Spring, 2011 59 27 9 5 100 422
Japan Spring, 2011 68 19 11 2 100 394
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 13 74 7 6 100 581
Spring, 2011 15 72 6 7 100 994
Brazil Spring, 2011 61 34 2 3 100 435
Mexico Spring, 2011 53 34 4 9 100 518
Kenya Spring, 2011 84 10 6 0 100 619
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Q27CHI ASK IF CHINA IN Q26 (Q26=2): Do you think this a good thing or

a bad thing?
Neither (DO
Good thing Bad thing NOT READ) DK/Refused Total N

United States Spring, 2011 10 85 3 3 100 425
Britain Spring, 2011 33 43 13 11 100 484
France Spring, 2011 31 67 0 100 474
Germany Spring, 2011 26 63 6 100 491
Spain Spring, 2011 29 54 7 100 485
Lithuania Spring, 2011 40 21 34 5 100 135
Poland Spring, 2011 30 48 14 8 100 237
Russia Spring, 2011 38 24 26 12 100 259
Ukraine Spring, 2011 42 22 29 7 100 218
Turkey Spring, 2011 27 63 4 6 100 129
Jordan Spring, 2011 54 28 14 3 100 436
Lebanon Spring, 2011 70 16 12 3 100 387
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 75 22 2 1 100 229
Israel Spring, 2011 38 39 17 5 100 340
China Spring, 2011 92 3 2 100 837
India Spring, 2011 39 48 3 100 610
Indonesia Spring, 2011 72 22 3 3 100 259
Japan Spring, 2011 26 59 10 5 100 225
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 96 2 1 100 361

Spring, 2011 92 2 1 100 503
Brazil Spring, 2011 65 25 6 5 100 142
Mexico Spring, 2011 55 40 3 2 100 117
Kenya Spring, 2011 89 7 3 0 100 204
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Q28 Which comes closest to your view - China will eventually replace
the U.S. as the world's leading superpower; China has already replaced
the U.S. as the world's leading superpower; or China will never replace

the U.S. as the world's leading superpower?

Will eventually Has already Will never

replace U.S. replaced U.S. replace U.S. DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 34 12 45 9 100
Spring, 2009 26 57 10 100

Spring, 2008 31 5 54 10 100

Britain Spring, 2011 54 11 26 8 100
Spring, 2009 43 6 41 11 100

Spring, 2008 48 7 36 9 100

France Spring, 2011 49 23 28 0 100
Spring, 2009 44 11 43 1 100

Spring, 2008 51 15 34 0 100

Germany Spring, 2011 50 11 34 5 100
Spring, 2009 42 41 8 100

Spring, 2008 52 35 4 100

Spain Spring, 2011 53 14 30 3 100
Spring, 2009 40 44 8 100

Spring, 2008 52 35 8 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 29 11 40 20 100
Poland Spring, 2011 26 21 31 22 100
Spring, 2009 24 12 44 20 100

Spring, 2008 26 12 46 15 100

Russia Spring, 2011 30 15 30 25 100
Spring, 2009 31 10 36 23 100

Spring, 2008 28 8 45 19 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 23 14 36 27 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 21 15 41 23 100
Spring, 2009 22 7 37 34 100

Spring, 2008 28 6 38 28 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 30 17 45 8 100
Spring, 2009 21 13 56 10 100

Spring, 2008 24 15 52 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 24 15 54 100
Spring, 2009 22 14 54 10 100

Spring, 2008 17 10 56 17 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 37 17 38 100
Spring, 2009 38 12 41 100

Israel Spring, 2011 32 15 44 9 100
Spring, 2009 23 12 56 9 100

China Spring, 2011 57 17 20 100
Spring, 2009 59 20 14 100

Spring, 2008 53 23 19 100

India Spring, 2011 19 13 17 50 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 25 46 21 100
Spring, 2009 24 51 19 100

Spring, 2008 22 5 55 18 100

Japan Spring, 2011 25 12 60 3 100
Spring, 2009 25 10 59 100

Spring, 2008 23 8 67 2 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 47 10 10 33 100
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Q28 Which comes closest to your view - China will eventually replace
the U.S. as the world's leading superpower; China has already replaced
the U.S. as the world's leading superpower; or China will never replace

the U.S. as the world's leading superpower?

Will eventually Has already Will never

replace U.S. replaced U.S. replace U.S. DK/Refused Total

Pakistan Spring, 2011 51 9 7 33 100
Spring, 2009 30 10 19 41 100

Spring, 2008 34 11 20 35 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 27 10 a7 16 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 34 19 31 16 100
Spring, 2009 30 17 33 20 100

Spring, 2008 29 22 35 14 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 37 43 12 100
Spring, 2009 33 47 13 100
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Q29 Overall do you think it would be a good thing or
a bad thing if China were to become as powerful

militarily as the U.S.?

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 8 85 7 100
May, 2005 13 78 9 100

Britain Spring, 2011 13 72 15 100
May, 2005 20 71 9 100

France Spring, 2011 17 83 0 100
May, 2005 27 71 2 100

Germany Spring, 2011 6 89 5 100
May, 2005 11 82 7 100

Spain Spring, 2011 14 79 7 100
May, 2005 15 75 11 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 12 64 24 100
Poland Spring, 2011 12 69 19 100
May, 2005 8 77 15 100

Russia Spring, 2011 19 57 23 100
May, 2005 18 71 11 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 20 47 32 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 20 54 26 100
May, 2005 56 29 15 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 70 17 13 100
May, 2005 77 18 5 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 43 36 20 100
May, 2005 43 35 23 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 62 28 10 100
Israel Spring, 2011 17 70 13 100
China Spring, 2011 84 6 9 100
India Spring, 2011 23 44 33 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 47 31 22 100
May, 2005 60 28 12 100

Japan Spring, 2011 7 87 6 100
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 73 23 100
Spring, 2011 74 21 100

May, 2005 77 17 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 30 53 17 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 31 54 15 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 61 30 9 100
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Q30 Does our government cooperate too much, not enough or about the
right amount with the United States government?

Too much Not enough About right DK/Refused Total

Britain Spring, 2011 45 10 40 5 100
France Spring, 2011 19 16 65 0 100
Germany Spring, 2011 16 11 72 2 100
Spain Spring, 2011 15 23 59 3 100
Lithuania Spring, 2011 38 42 12 100
Poland Spring, 2011 45 34 13 100
Russia Spring, 2011 17 23 45 16 100
Ukraine Spring, 2011 9 35 35 22 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 26 26 32 15 100
Egypt Spring, 2011 39 24 31 100
Jordan Spring, 2011 57 16 22 100
Lebanon Spring, 2011 54 18 25 100
Israel Spring, 2011 31 23 41 100
China Spring, 2011 11 28 36 26 100
India Spring, 2011 22 26 14 38 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 19 18 54 100
Japan Spring, 2011 32 11 53 4 100
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 52 11 16 21 100
Spring, 2011 54 13 10 23 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 23 25 40 12 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 44 25 27 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 30 44 21 100

Due to an administrative error, results for the Palestinian territories are not shown.
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Q48a For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: a. U.S. President Barack Obama

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 29 32 19 19 1 100
Spring, 2010 34 31 14 20 1 100

Spring, 2009 48 26 13 11 2 100

Britain Spring, 2011 28 a7 14 8 3 100
Spring, 2010 36 48 6 4 100

Spring, 2009 43 43 5 5 4 100

France Spring, 2011 23 61 10 5 0 100
Spring, 2010 25 62 9 5 0 100

Spring, 2009 34 57 5 3 0 100

Germany Spring, 2011 37 51 9 3 1 100
Spring, 2010 46 44 6 3 0 100

Spring, 2009 56 37 3 2 2 100

Spain Spring, 2011 11 56 25 7 1 100
Spring, 2010 16 53 22 7 2 100

Spring, 2009 17 55 15 7 5 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 59 18 5 9 100
Poland Spring, 2011 48 26 6 15 100
Spring, 2010 10 50 21 6 12 100

Spring, 2009 7 55 16 5 17 100

Russia Spring, 2011 15 26 29 14 16 100
Spring, 2010 9 32 28 9 22 100

Spring, 2009 7 30 31 23 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 8 29 30 12 21 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 1 11 17 56 15 100
Spring, 2010 3 20 16 49 12 100

Spring, 2009 5 28 10 42 15 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 7 28 26 38 0 100
Spring, 2010 4 29 25 34 100

Spring, 2009 7 35 18 29 11 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 4 24 28 40 3 100
Spring, 2010 4 22 28 36 10 100

Spring, 2009 7 24 24 34 11 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 17 26 32 25 1 100
Spring, 2010 16 27 36 20 0 100

Spring, 2009 15 31 32 18 5 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 1 13 40 44 2 100
Spring, 2009 2 21 18 57 2 100

Israel Spring, 2011 10 39 34 17 0 100
Spring, 2009 20 36 27 16 1 100

China Spring, 2011 36 24 9 23 100
Spring, 2010 44 25 5 19 100

Spring, 2009 13 49 20 3 15 100

India Spring, 2011 25 23 7 4 40 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 14 48 27 8 4 100
Spring, 2010 11 56 24 5 4 100

Spring, 2009 14 57 20 2 7 100

Japan Spring, 2011 14 67 12 1 6 100
Spring, 2010 15 61 17 2 5 100

Spring, 2009 29 56 8 1 6 100
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Q48a For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: a. U.S. President Barack Obama
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 2 6 5 63 24 100
Spring, 2011 1 9 8 57 25 100
Spring, 2010 1 7 9 51 32 100
Spring, 2009 2 11 7 44 36 100
Brazil Spring, 2011 22 41 14 17 6 100
Spring, 2010 16 40 15 19 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 7 31 36 18 8 100
Spring, 2010 11 32 23 20 14 100
Spring, 2009 15 40 24 9 11 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 62 24 6 4 4 100
Spring, 2010 78 17 1 100
Spring, 2009 78 16 1 100
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Q48b For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or

no confidence at all: b. Russian President Dmitri Medvedev

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 2 29 27 20 21 100
Spring, 2010 3 35 20 15 26 100

Spring, 2009 3 27 24 22 25 100

Britain Spring, 2011 3 32 27 17 21 100
Spring, 2010 3 33 27 17 20 100

Spring, 2009 2 25 27 22 24 100

France Spring, 2011 3 29 39 30 0 100
Spring, 2010 3 27 38 31 1 100

Spring, 2009 1 16 41 39 2 100

Germany Spring, 2011 6 36 37 18 2 100
Spring, 2010 8 42 33 14 3 100

Spring, 2009 3 29 39 24 6 100

Spain Spring, 2011 1 16 50 23 10 100
Spring, 2010 2 13 39 25 21 100

Spring, 2009 1 8 35 35 21 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 4 34 39 13 11 100
Poland Spring, 2011 2 22 44 20 12 100
Spring, 2010 5 31 36 16 12 100

Spring, 2009 2 15 37 32 15 100

Russia Spring, 2011 30 40 18 100
Spring, 2010 36 38 15 100

Spring, 2009 27 49 14 6 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 21 37 21 15 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 1 6 21 53 20 100
Spring, 2010 1 7 17 52 23 100

Spring, 2009 2 5 13 51 30 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 5 9 43 33 9 100
Spring, 2010 1 5 47 35 12 100

Spring, 2009 2 11 32 41 14 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 7 31 36 22 100
Spring, 2010 6 33 38 17 100

Spring, 2009 3 31 40 18 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 1 21 44 31 100
Spring, 2009 1 15 21 51 12 100

Israel Spring, 2011 4 23 42 27 100
Spring, 2009 5 18 43 31 100

China Spring, 2011 7 33 24 29 100
Spring, 2010 7 36 28 24 100

Spring, 2009 7 39 29 21 100

India Spring, 2011 7 18 10 61 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 3 21 31 13 32 100
Spring, 2010 1 25 29 35 100

Spring, 2009 2 20 22 49 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 1 39 50 100
Spring, 2011 0 4 36 54 100

Spring, 2010 0 2 34 59 100

Spring, 2009 0 1 35 60 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 3 14 24 33 27 100
Spring, 2010 1 16 23 28 31 100
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Q48b For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or

no confidence at all: b. Russian President Dmitri Medvedev

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2011 1 14 24 26 35 100
Spring, 2010 2 9 16 20 52 100
Spring, 2009 3 12 21 14 50 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 11 30 21 13 26 100
Spring, 2010 15 30 22 12 21 100
Spring, 2009 11 25 20 10 34 100
Q48c For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: c. Russian Prime Minister Vladimir Putin
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Russia Spring, 2011 36 39 14 5 6 100
Spring, 2010 45 32 12 4 7 100
Spring, 2009 39 42 11 3 4 100
Q48d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2011 7 39 15 10 29 100
Spring, 2010 6 37 12 10 35 100
Spring, 2009 6 41 14 10 29 100
Spring, 2008 5 34 10 10 41 100
Spring, 2007 6 38 11 9 35 100
Spring, 2006 5 33 14 10 38 100
Britain Spring, 2011 17 47 12 17 100
Spring, 2010 11 49 12 20 100
Spring, 2009 44 16 10 23 100
Spring, 2008 47 11 27 100
Spring, 2007 14 48 11 5 22 100
Spring, 2006 6 45 15 11 23 100
France Spring, 2011 23 57 13 8 0 100
Spring, 2010 20 61 11 8 0 100
Spring, 2009 16 61 14 8 0 100
Spring, 2008 21 63 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 21 66 5 1 100
Spring, 2006 12 68 12 7 1 100
Germany Spring, 2011 26 43 21 10 0 100
Spring, 2010 32 40 18 9 0 100
Spring, 2009 31 44 14 9 1 100
Spring, 2008 35 41 16 8 0 100
Spring, 2007 43 42 9 6 1 100
Spring, 2006 34 43 13 9 1 100
Spain Spring, 2011 18 51 21 7 3 100
Spring, 2010 12 45 21 11 11 100
Spring, 2009 7 42 23 14 14 100
Spring, 2008 8 43 22 11 17 100
Spring, 2007 5 31 24 14 26 100
Spring, 2006 5 32 19 19 25 100
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Q48d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or

no confidence at all: d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

Lithuania Spring, 2011 8 56 20 3 13 100
Poland Spring, 2011 5 46 27 9 13 100
Spring, 2010 9 49 23 7 12 100

Spring, 2009 4 35 31 16 14 100

Spring, 2008 4 41 31 10 14 100

Spring, 2007 5 37 28 14 16 100

Russia Spring, 2011 16 31 19 6 28 100
Spring, 2010 11 31 18 4 35 100

Spring, 2009 7 33 20 5 34 100

Spring, 2008 14 35 20 8 24 100

Spring, 2007 12 32 19 6 31 100

Spring, 2006 9 31 18 5 37 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 15 34 16 4 30 100
Spring, 2007 8 33 22 5 32 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 0 4 17 60 18 100
Spring, 2010 0 6 18 51 25 100

Spring, 2009 1 6 10 56 27 100

Spring, 2008 0 6 8 60 25 100

Spring, 2007 1 9 12 51 27 100

Spring, 2006 1 10 6 58 25 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 5 18 33 34 10 100
Spring, 2010 1 19 28 36 16 100

Spring, 2009 1 13 30 39 18 100

Spring, 2008 2 18 32 27 21 100

Spring, 2007 3 23 29 23 22 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 8 27 25 35 4 100
Spring, 2010 6 25 29 32 8 100

Spring, 2009 5 26 30 34 5 100

Spring, 2008 12 22 32 28 6 100

Spring, 2007 11 29 21 30 8 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 2 23 41 30 4 100
Spring, 2009 10 20 53 16 100

Spring, 2007 2 9 21 50 17 100

Israel Spring, 2011 14 43 20 17 100
Spring, 2009 12 36 30 18 100

Spring, 2007 5 19 28 33 14 100

China Spring, 2011 5 25 25 11 33 100
Spring, 2010 7 33 26 6 28 100

Spring, 2009 5 31 32 6 25 100

Spring, 2008 2 24 23 10 40 100

Spring, 2007 3 28 30 8 31 100

India Spring, 2011 3 10 13 66 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 1 22 28 41 100
Spring, 2010 2 24 25 10 39 100

Spring, 2009 2 20 17 55 100

Spring, 2008 1 18 20 52 100

Spring, 2007 1 29 24 40 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 1 29 59 100
Spring, 2011 1 26 66 100
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Q48d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

Pakistan Spring, 2010 1 2 6 26 65 100
Spring, 2009 0 2 4 28 66 100

Spring, 2008 1 4 6 31 59 100

Spring, 2007 2 5 12 35 46 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 3 20 21 29 27 100
Spring, 2010 3 21 20 23 33 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 2 14 22 22 41 100
Spring, 2010 3 10 16 19 53 100

Spring, 2009 3 10 19 13 54 100

Spring, 2008 3 9 18 24 46 100

Spring, 2007 5 17 21 22 36 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 15 26 22 12 26 100
Spring, 2010 19 28 20 12 21 100

Spring, 2009 14 22 19 36 100

Spring, 2007 15 39 23 16 100
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Q48f For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: f. Iranian President Mahmoud Ahmadinejad

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2011 5 16 18 43 18 100
Spring, 2010 5 13 13 47 22 100

Spring, 2009 4 13 50 24 100

Spring, 2008 7 14 52 20 100

Spring, 2007 5 16 14 42 24 100

Spring, 2006 6 19 8 41 26 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 3 15 36 44 1 100
Spring, 2010 3 25 37 35 1 100

Spring, 2009 4 22 34 40 1 100

Spring, 2008 4 17 36 38 7 100

Spring, 2007 1 19 37 35 8 100

Spring, 2006 5 21 42 25 7 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 6 17 38 37 3 100
Spring, 2010 9 23 37 29 1 100

Spring, 2009 8 24 32 36 0 100

Spring, 2008 4 20 37 34 4 100

Spring, 2007 1 17 42 36 4 100

Spring, 2006 4 18 43 27 9 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 25 10 9 54 1 100
Spring, 2010 21 15 10 53 1 100

Spring, 2009 22 10 7 61 0 100

Spring, 2008 17 15 5 62 2 100

Spring, 2007 16 14 10 59 2 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 5 35 39 18 2 100
Spring, 2009 15 30 18 33 4 100

Spring, 2007 11 36 14 26 14 100

Israel Spring, 2011 0 11 84 2 100
Spring, 2009 1 17 77 100

Spring, 2007 3 8 80 100

Indonesia Spring, 2011 7 41 21 7 24 100
Spring, 2010 5 45 22 6 22 100

Spring, 2009 5 38 20 5 32 100

Spring, 2008 4 32 19 5 40 100

Spring, 2007 6 45 19 5 26 100

Spring, 2006 9 39 19 4 29 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 17 23 6 10 44 100
Spring, 2011 18 26 5 10 41 100

Spring, 2010 11 24 5 16 45 100

Spring, 2009 16 21 5 12 46 100

Spring, 2008 24 19 4 10 43 100

Spring, 2007 21 20 7 14 37 100

Spring, 2006 15 17 8 17 43 100
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Q48g For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or

no confidence at all: g. Venezuelan President Hugo Chavez

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

Brazil Spring, 2011 3 13 19 47 17 100
Spring, 2010 1 12 18 52 18 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 1 10 18 46 25 100
Spring, 2010 1 15 53 27 100

Spring, 2009 1 17 46 28 100

Spring, 2008 1 11 68 15 100

Spring, 2007 4 13 21 45 17 100
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Q48h For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or

no confidence at all: h. French President Nicolas Sarkozy

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 6 39 19 13 23 100
Spring, 2010 4 36 19 13 28 100

Spring, 2009 4 38 20 13 25 100

Spring, 2008 5 32 15 15 33 100

Britain Spring, 2011 7 37 27 17 12 100
Spring, 2010 2 35 27 21 14 100

Spring, 2009 4 29 31 18 18 100

Spring, 2008 6 47 17 13 17 100

France Spring, 2011 11 37 22 30 0 100
Spring, 2010 11 36 24 29 0 100

Spring, 2009 14 39 21 26 0 100

Spring, 2008 13 38 23 26 0 100

Germany Spring, 2011 5 39 37 18 2 100
Spring, 2010 7 45 34 10 4 100

Spring, 2009 7 45 32 11 6 100

Spring, 2008 3 42 37 14 4 100

Spain Spring, 2011 6 35 40 16 2 100
Spring, 2010 4 35 37 17 6 100

Spring, 2009 5 33 34 20 8 100

Spring, 2008 3 33 37 19 8 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 2 36 34 11 17 100
Poland Spring, 2011 3 32 36 13 17 100
Spring, 2010 7 45 25 8 14 100

Spring, 2009 4 43 27 10 16 100

Spring, 2008 4 41 26 8 21 100

Russia Spring, 2011 14 20 26 12 28 100
Spring, 2010 9 31 22 33 100

Spring, 2009 7 30 22 34 100

Spring, 2008 5 24 30 12 29 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 6 24 26 10 34 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 0 12 68 18 100
Spring, 2010 0 15 56 26 100

Spring, 2009 0 10 63 24 100

Spring, 2008 1 6 68 22 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 9 16 38 33 100
Spring, 2010 2 22 33 37 100

Spring, 2009 1 20 30 38 12 100

Spring, 2008 3 18 33 34 11 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 5 22 31 39 4 100
Spring, 2010 4 27 33 30 5 100

Spring, 2009 5 22 29 36 9 100

Spring, 2008 4 26 33 30 8 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 19 32 20 28 1 100
Spring, 2010 19 34 21 25 2 100

Spring, 2009 19 38 23 19 1 100

Spring, 2008 23 33 17 23 4 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 23 46 21 2 100
Spring, 2009 18 22 50 8 100

Israel Spring, 2011 36 37 18 5 100
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Q48h For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: h. French President Nicolas Sarkozy

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

Israel Spring, 2009 9 33 32 24 3 100
China Spring, 2011 5 21 27 14 32 100
Spring, 2010 6 30 27 9 28 100

Spring, 2009 4 31 31 10 24 100

Spring, 2008 3 21 22 10 44 100

India Spring, 2011 4 13 11 7 65 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 2 20 28 11 39 100
Spring, 2010 1 28 25 10 36 100

Spring, 2009 2 21 17 6 54 100

Spring, 2008 1 14 19 8 57 100

Japan Spring, 2011 3 45 33 4 14 100
Spring, 2010 2 35 34 8 21 100

Spring, 2009 4 30 35 9 21 100

Spring, 2008 2 31 40 10 17 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 1 4 8 23 63 100
Spring, 2011 0 2 5 27 65 100

Spring, 2010 0 3 7 24 65 100

Spring, 2009 0 3 5 25 66 100

Spring, 2008 1 4 5 26 64 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 4 18 21 34 23 100
Spring, 2010 4 27 20 24 25 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 1 11 20 26 42 100
Spring, 2010 3 11 18 18 49 100

Spring, 2009 3 14 18 14 52 100

Spring, 2008 1 11 19 26 43 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 15 25 20 14 26 100
Spring, 2010 18 29 19 12 21 100

Spring, 2009 16 22 15 11 36 100
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Q48j For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do
the right thing regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence,
not too much confidence, or no confidence at all: j. Israeli Prime Minister
Benjamin Netanyahu

A lot of Some Not too much confic'i\le?’\ce at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2011 0 1 10 72 18 100
Spring, 2009 0 1 8 68 22 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 1 2 5 91 1 100
Spring, 2009 2 6 9 84 0 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 2 4 5 89 0 100
Spring, 2009 1 3 4 91 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 0 0 2 97 0 100
Spring, 2009 1 0 3 95 1 100

Israel Spring, 2011 14 49 24 12 1 100
Spring, 2009 16 39 24 20 1 100

Indonesia Spring, 2011 1 11 25 36 26 100
Spring, 2009 1 13 22 31 33 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 0 1 5 37 57 100
Spring, 2011 0 2 6 35 57 100

Spring, 2009 0 1 3 37 59 100

Due to an administrative error, results for the Palestinian territories are not shown.
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Q48k For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or

no confidence at all: k. Palestinian President Mahmoud Abbas

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2011 6 12 18 43 21 100
Spring, 2010 1 10 15 43 31 100

Spring, 2009 2 11 10 51 27 100

Spring, 2007 4 14 12 36 35 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 12 21 35 30 1 100
Spring, 2010 12 24 36 26 3 100

Spring, 2009 11 22 27 41 0 100

Spring, 2007 31 36 23 7 3 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 15 29 27 27 2 100
Spring, 2010 14 26 28 32 1 100

Spring, 2009 15 18 30 36 1 100

Spring, 2007 19 34 32 12 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 4 17 36 41 2 100
Spring, 2010 19 36 37 3 100

Spring, 2009 22 36 34 4 100

Spring, 2007 25 25 38 10 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 24 41 24 10 2 100
Spring, 2009 19 33 16 31 1 100

Spring, 2007 22 34 17 25 3 100

Israel Spring, 2011 1 38 54 1 100
Spring, 2009 1 32 62 2 100

Spring, 2007 2 19 67 5 100

Indonesia Spring, 2011 7 41 17 28 100
Spring, 2010 7 44 20 23 100

Spring, 2009 4 35 18 3 39 100

Spring, 2007 4 49 12 30 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 9 16 5 13 57 100
Spring, 2011 11 17 6 12 54 100

Spring, 2010 5 18 5 16 57 100

Spring, 2009 16 7 11 59 100

Spring, 2007 15 21 7 11 45 100
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Q48l For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: |I. Saudi King Abdullah

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2011 3 10 19 47 20 100
Spring, 2010 1 7 14 47 30 100

Spring, 2009 1 7 9 56 28 100

Spring, 2007 4 13 10 38 35 100

May, 2003 4 17 11 44 24 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 36 42 12 8 2 100
Spring, 2010 33 41 21 3 2 100

Spring, 2009 40 43 9 8 0 100

Spring, 2007 43 45 5 5 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 43 44 8 5 1 100
Spring, 2010 53 31 9 7 1 100

Spring, 2009 60 32 6 3 0 100

Spring, 2007 32 49 9 9 2 100

May, 2003 10 32 36 21 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 18 26 19 35 1 100
Spring, 2010 18 29 16 35 2 100

Spring, 2009 24 31 14 30 1 100

Spring, 2007 37 42 11 9 1 100

May, 2003 8 27 29 30 6 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 11 51 28 9 1 100
Spring, 2009 7 31 21 40 2 100

Spring, 2007 13 39 12 31 5 100

May, 2003 3 20 30 45 3 100

Israel Spring, 2011 1 33 57 2 100
Spring, 2009 3 25 60 4 100

Spring, 2007 2 10 25 55 8 100

May, 2003 6 22 15 43 13 100

Indonesia Spring, 2011 15 48 14 6 17 100
Spring, 2010 17 56 10 3 14 100

Spring, 2009 13 48 13 2 23 100

May, 2003 15 50 21 3 11 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 49 23 2 3 23 100
Spring, 2011 54 20 1 4 21 100

Spring, 2010 36 26 2 6 30 100

Spring, 2009 41 23 3 4 29 100

Spring, 2007 52 18 3 5 23 100

May, 2003 26 34 7 9 24 100

In 2003, asked about 'Saudi Crown Prince and Prime Minister Abdullah’
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Q48n For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: n. Chinese President Hu Jintao

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

China Spring, 2011 44 42 6 1 7 100
India Spring, 2011 3 10 10 16 62 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 5 33 22 8 31 100
Spring, 2007 2 40 23 29 100

Spring, 2006 5 32 25 8 30 100

Japan Spring, 2011 1 24 44 23 8 100
Spring, 2007 1 22 41 16 20 100

Spring, 2006 1 25 53 18 4 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 36 24 32 100
Spring, 2011 40 23 30 100

Spring, 2007 35 17 38 100

Q480 For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs - a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or
no confidence at all: 0. Indian Prime Minister Manmohan Singh
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

China Spring, 2011 2 22 28 14 34 100
India Spring, 2011 56 24 6 12 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 3 30 23 37 100
Japan Spring, 2011 2 35 21 39 100
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 1 14 55 25 100
Spring, 2011 1 12 59 21 100
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Q51 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the United States

takes into account the interests of countries like (survey country) - a great deal, a fair
amount, not too much, or not at all?

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total

Britain Spring, 2011 7 33 44 15 2 100
Spring, 2010 5 30 44 18 3 100

Spring, 2009 8 35 44 12 2 100

Spring, 2007 7 17 45 29 3 100

May, 2005 8 24 44 22 2 100

March, 2004 7 29 43 18 2 100

May, 2003 7 37 39 16 1 100

Summer, 2002 11 33 37 15 4 100

France Spring, 2011 2 30 49 18 0 100
Spring, 2010 3 26 51 20 0 100

Spring, 2009 3 31 52 14 0 100

Spring, 2007 1 10 49 40 0 100

May, 2005 2 16 51 31 0 100

March, 2004 3 11 51 33 1 100

May, 2003 1 13 44 41 0 100

Summer, 2002 4 17 50 26 3 100

Germany Spring, 2011 5 51 36 1 100
Spring, 2010 4 43 42 2 100

Spring, 2009 5 49 34 3 100

Spring, 2007 3 24 49 22 3 100

May, 2005 3 35 44 15 3 100

March, 2004 3 26 47 22 2 100

May, 2003 3 29 42 24 2 100

Summer, 2002 9 43 34 10 3 100

Spain Spring, 2011 6 13 53 28 1 100
Spring, 2010 6 14 49 27 5 100

Spring, 2009 5 14 47 31 3 100

Spring, 2007 3 14 31 44 7 100

May, 2005 7 12 29 47 4 100

May, 2003 7 15 40 34 4 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 1 8 47 35 9 100
Poland Spring, 2011 3 30 40 22 5 100
Spring, 2010 7 31 40 18 3 100

Spring, 2009 4 30 42 19 4 100

Spring, 2007 2 29 38 22 10 100

May, 2005 2 11 46 28 13 100

Summer, 2002 4 25 39 20 12 100

Russia Spring, 2011 6 17 44 23 10 100
Spring, 2010 5 25 45 16 9 100

Spring, 2009 6 25 41 23 6 100

Spring, 2007 4 15 41 31 8 100

May, 2005 3 18 47 26 6 100

March, 2004 5 15 43 30 7 100

May, 2003 7 15 38 33 7 100

Summer, 2002 3 18 45 24 9 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 3 12 40 37 7 100
Spring, 2007 7 21 38 27 8 100

Summer, 2002 4 25 44 24 3 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 5 12 30 43 11 100
Spring, 2010 4 5 24 58 8 100
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Q51 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the United States
takes into account the interests of countries like (survey country) - a great deal, a fair
amount, not too much, or not at all?

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2009 6 9 23 48 14 100
Spring, 2007 5 9 19 56 11 100

May, 2005 3 10 27 49 11 100

March, 2004 5 35 44 7 100

May, 2003 3 28 57 5 100

Summer, 2002 6 11 27 47 10 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 5 16 40 37 2 100
Spring, 2010 2 13 40 45 0 100

Spring, 2009 8 12 31 45 5 100

Spring, 2007 12 12 33 41 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 5 18 39 37 2 100
Spring, 2010 7 19 34 38 2 100

Spring, 2009 4 12 43 41 1 100

Spring, 2007 8 15 43 32 2 100

May, 2005 5 12 41 41 1 100

March, 2004 1 15 38 39 7 100

May, 2003 3 16 44 36 1 100

Summer, 2002 7 21 35 36 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 7 16 32 44 1 100
Spring, 2010 3 16 33 47 0 100

Spring, 2009 3 18 34 44 1 100

Spring, 2007 6 28 32 33 1 100

May, 2005 13 22 27 30 8 100

May, 2003 5 13 36 45 1 100

Summer, 2002 4 16 28 50 3 100

Israel Spring, 2011 21 46 22 10 1 100
Spring, 2009 26 44 20 9 1 100

Spring, 2007 24 50 18 6 2 100

May, 2003 25 48 20 5 1 100

China Spring, 2011 14 43 25 6 12 100
Spring, 2010 16 60 15 3 6 100

Spring, 2009 11 50 27 4 100

Spring, 2007 10 34 35 11 11 100

May, 2005 12 40 28 10 9 100

India Spring, 2011 25 32 9 2 32 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 7 36 41 8 100
Spring, 2010 12 38 37 6 100

Spring, 2009 10 34 41 7 8 100

Spring, 2007 9 36 33 9 14 100

May, 2005 13 46 31 4 100

May, 2003 5 20 53 17 5 100

Summer, 2002 12 29 39 10 10 100

Japan Spring, 2011 4 a7 39 6 4 100
Spring, 2010 2 29 54 12 2 100

Spring, 2009 2 34 51 10 4 100

Spring, 2007 3 32 49 9 7 100

Summer, 2002 3 32 49 10 5 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 7 13 12 44 24 100
Spring, 2011 6 12 13 47 22 100

Spring, 2010 4 15 17 39 25 100
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Q51 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the United States
takes into account the interests of countries like (survey country) - a great deal, a fair
amount, not too much, or not at all?

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2009 4 18 15 38 26 100
Spring, 2007 5 16 19 35 25 100
May, 2005 12 27 20 21 20 100
March, 2004 15 16 32 34 100
May, 2003 4 19 22 40 15 100
Summer, 2002 18 9 27 41 100
Brazil Spring, 2011 16 35 25 17 7 100
Spring, 2010 15 41 24 13 6 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 40 27 20 3 100
Spring, 2010 8 25 32 31 5 100
Spring, 2009 16 32 32 17 4 100
Spring, 2007 13 34 25 24 3 100
Summer, 2002 12 30 25 27 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 36 38 14 4 100
Spring, 2010 38 37 18 4 100
Spring, 2009 36 38 17 4 100
Spring, 2007 28 39 21 5 100
Summer, 2002 19 34 28 10 8 100
Due to an administrative error, results for the Palestinian territories are not shown.
Q51US In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the United
States takes into account the interests of other countries around the world - a great deal, a
fair amount, not too much, or not at all?
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2011 35 41 19 3 2 100
Spring, 2010 32 44 18 4 3 100
Spring, 2009 31 48 15 4 3 100
Spring, 2007 23 36 27 8 6 100
May, 2005 28 39 23 7 3 100
March, 2004 34 36 21 6 3 100
May, 2003 28 45 19 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 31 44 17 3 5 100
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Q52 And which comes closer to describing your
view? |favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism,
OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.

| oppose the
| favor the US- US-led efforts
led efforts to to fight
fight terrorism terrorism DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2011 80 15 5 100
Spring, 2010 78 15 6 100
Spring, 2009 81 15 4 100
Spring, 2007 70 23 7 100
Spring, 2006 73 19 8 100
May, 2005 76 18 6 100
March, 2004 81 12 6 100
Summer, 2002 89 8 3 100
Britain Spring, 2011 59 32 9 100
Spring, 2010 58 31 11 100
Spring, 2009 64 28 8 100
Spring, 2007 38 49 13 100
Spring, 2006 49 42 10 100
May, 2005 51 40 9 100
March, 2004 63 30 7 100
May, 2003 63 30 7 100
Summer, 2002 69 23 8 100
France Spring, 2011 71 29 0 100
Spring, 2010 67 33 1 100
Spring, 2009 74 25 1 100
Spring, 2007 43 57 0 100
Spring, 2006 42 57 1 100
May, 2005 51 48 1 100
March, 2004 50 47 3 100
May, 2003 60 39 1 100
Summer, 2002 75 23 2 100
Germany Spring, 2011 67 30 3 100
Spring, 2010 59 37 4 100
Spring, 2009 68 25 7 100
Spring, 2007 42 51 7 100
Spring, 2006 a7 50 3 100
May, 2005 50 45 5 100
March, 2004 55 43 2 100
May, 2003 60 35 5 100
Summer, 2002 70 25 5 100
Spain Spring, 2011 58 38 4 100
Spring, 2010 56 38 6 100
Spring, 2009 59 35 6 100
Spring, 2007 21 67 12 100
Spring, 2006 19 76 5 100
May, 2005 26 67 100
May, 2003 63 32 5 100
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Q52 And which comes closer to describing your
view? |favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism,
OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.

| oppose the
| favor the US- US-led efforts
led efforts to to fight

fight terrorism terrorism DK/Refused Total

Lithuania Spring, 2011 61 24 15 100
Poland Spring, 2011 60 28 12 100
Spring, 2010 70 20 10 100

Spring, 2009 66 24 10 100

Spring, 2007 52 36 12 100

May, 2005 61 29 10 100

Summer, 2002 81 11 9 100

Russia Spring, 2011 53 29 18 100
Spring, 2010 70 15 15 100

Spring, 2009 54 25 21 100

Spring, 2007 50 33 17 100

Spring, 2006 52 35 13 100

May, 2005 55 34 11 100

March, 2004 73 20 7 100

May, 2003 51 28 21 100

Summer, 2002 73 16 11 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 55 29 16 100
Spring, 2007 51 34 15 100

Summer, 2002 86 13 2 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 14 67 19 100
Spring, 2010 19 59 22 100

Spring, 2009 24 55 21 100

Spring, 2007 9 79 12 100

Spring, 2006 14 77 9 100

May, 2005 17 71 12 100

March, 2004 37 56 100

May, 2003 22 71 100

Summer, 2002 30 58 12 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 21 68 11 100
Spring, 2010 18 73 100

Spring, 2009 19 73 100

Spring, 2007 26 67 100

Spring, 2006 10 82 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 9 80 11 100
Spring, 2010 12 82 7 100

Spring, 2009 11 79 11 100

Spring, 2007 18 77 6 100

Spring, 2006 16 74 10 100

May, 2005 13 86 1 100

March, 2004 12 78 10 100

May, 2003 2 97 100

Summer, 2002 13 85 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 35 61 100
Spring, 2010 30 66 4 100

Spring, 2009 31 58 11 100

Spring, 2007 34 63 4 100
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Q52 And which comes closer to describing your
view? |favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism,
OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.

| oppose the
| favor the US- US-led efforts
led efforts to to fight

fight terrorism terrorism DK/Refused Total

Lebanon May, 2005 31 65 4 100
May, 2003 30 67 3 100

Summer, 2002 38 56 6 100

Israel Spring, 2011 72 18 11 100
Spring, 2009 80 14 100

Spring, 2007 78 16 100

May, 2003 85 13 100

China Spring, 2011 23 60 17 100
Spring, 2010 41 40 19 100

Spring, 2009 50 37 13 100

Spring, 2007 26 55 20 100

Spring, 2006 19 63 18 100

India Spring, 2011 52 20 28 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 55 33 12 100
Spring, 2010 67 23 10 100

Spring, 2009 59 34 8 100

Spring, 2007 32 56 12 100

Spring, 2006 39 57 100

May, 2005 50 42 100

May, 2003 23 72 100

Summer, 2002 30 64 100

Japan Spring, 2011 42 48 11 100
Spring, 2010 42 50 7 100

Spring, 2009 42 50 9 100

Spring, 2007 40 47 13 100

Spring, 2006 26 72 100

Summer, 2002 61 32 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 16 62 22 100
Spring, 2011 14 65 21 100

Spring, 2010 19 56 25 100

Spring, 2009 24 56 20 100

Spring, 2007 13 59 28 100

Spring, 2006 30 50 19 100

May, 2005 22 52 27 100

March, 2004 16 60 25 100

May, 2003 16 74 10 100

Summer, 2002 20 45 35 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 57 36 7 100
Spring, 2010 62 29 10 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 47 40 13 100
Spring, 2010 43 45 12 100

Spring, 2009 56 29 15 100

Spring, 2007 31 61 8 100

Summer, 2002 52 37 11 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 77 17 100
Spring, 2010 75 20 100
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Q52 And which comes closer to describing your

view? |favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism,

OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.

| oppose the
| favor the US- US-led efforts
led efforts to to fight
fight terrorism terrorism DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2009 80 15 5 100
Spring, 2007 73 24 3 100
Summer, 2002 85 12 3 100
Due to an administrative error, results for the Palestinian territories are not shown.
Q60 Thinking about people in our country who do
not have a job, in general would you say this is
mostly their own fault or is it mostly because of
forces outside their control?
Mostly because
of forces
Mostly their outside their
own fault control DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2011 18 7 6 100
Britain Spring, 2011 22 69 9 100
France Spring, 2011 12 88 0 100
Germany Spring, 2011 25 70 5 100
Spain Spring, 2011 6 91 3 100
Lithuania Spring, 2011 18 75 6 100
Poland Spring, 2011 26 60 14 100
Russia Spring, 2011 31 64 5 100
Ukraine Spring, 2011 21 73 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 32 61 100
Jordan Spring, 2011 26 62 13 100
Lebanon Spring, 2011 30 69 100
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 22 76 100
Israel Spring, 2011 a7 46 100
China Spring, 2011 32 52 17 100
India Spring, 2011 45 36 20 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 46 47 7 100
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 16 70 15 100
Spring, 2011 15 71 14 100
Brazil Spring, 2011 34 63 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 35 60 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 19 80 100
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Q62 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO should

remove their troops as soon as possible?

Keep troops in

Remove their

Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 41 52 6 100
Spring, 2010 48 45 7 100

Fall, 2009 50 43 7 100

Spring, 2009 57 38 5 100

Spring, 2008 50 44 6 100

Spring, 2007 50 42 7 100

Britain Spring, 2011 41 51 8 100
Spring, 2010 49 45 6 100

Fall, 2009 38 54 8 100

Spring, 2009 46 48 7 100

Spring, 2008 48 43 9 100

Spring, 2007 45 42 13 100

France Spring, 2011 41 58 0 100
Spring, 2010 a7 52 0 100

Fall, 2009 38 61 1 100

Spring, 2009 50 49 1 100

Spring, 2008 46 54 1 100

Spring, 2007 48 51 1 100

Germany Spring, 2011 41 58 1 100
Spring, 2010 40 58 2 100

Fall, 2009 42 54 3 100

Spring, 2009 48 47 4 100

Spring, 2008 43 54 3 100

Spring, 2007 44 49 8 100

Spain Spring, 2011 51 44 5 100
Spring, 2010 43 49 9 100

Fall, 2009 38 48 13 100

Spring, 2009 44 46 10 100

Spring, 2008 34 56 10 100

Spring, 2007 22 67 11 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 32 50 18 100
Fall, 2009 27 50 24 100

Poland Spring, 2011 31 53 16 100
Spring, 2010 42 44 14 100

Fall, 2009 24 64 12 100

Spring, 2009 30 57 13 100

Spring, 2008 24 65 11 100

Spring, 2007 24 63 13 100

Russia Spring, 2011 16 59 25 100
Spring, 2010 24 53 23 100

Fall, 2009 15 65 20 100

Spring, 2009 16 66 18 100

Spring, 2008 14 72 14 100

Spring, 2007 12 73 16 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 13 64 22 100
Fall, 2009 7 62 30 100

Spring, 2007 11 72 17 100
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Q62 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO should

remove their troops as soon as possible?

Keep troops in

Remove their

Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2011 6 75 19 100
Spring, 2010 11 67 22 100

Spring, 2009 15 63 22 100

Spring, 2008 8 72 19 100

Spring, 2007 11 74 15 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 11 78 11 100
Spring, 2010 15 81 4 100

Spring, 2009 19 70 11 100

Spring, 2008 14 80 6 100

Spring, 2007 12 82 6 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 9 87 4 100
Spring, 2010 13 81 6 100

Spring, 2009 12 86 2 100

Spring, 2008 16 76 7 100

Spring, 2007 15 78 7 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 22 71 8 100
Spring, 2010 21 69 9 100

Spring, 2009 24 68 8 100

Spring, 2008 30 66 4 100

Spring, 2007 27 70 3 100

Israel Spring, 2011 57 28 15 100
Spring, 2009 59 27 14 100

Spring, 2007 59 31 10 100

China Spring, 2011 9 65 25 100
Spring, 2010 18 54 28 100

Spring, 2009 16 70 13 100

Spring, 2008 69 22 100

Spring, 2007 80 15 100

India Spring, 2011 34 19 47 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 12 71 18 100
Spring, 2010 19 62 18 100

Spring, 2009 17 66 17 100

Spring, 2008 21 56 23 100

Spring, 2007 8 80 12 100

Japan Spring, 2011 44 40 16 100
Spring, 2010 35 53 12 100

Spring, 2009 36 51 13 100

Spring, 2008 32 60 8 100

Spring, 2007 29 a7 24 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 8 69 22 100
Spring, 2011 6 68 26 100

Spring, 2010 7 65 28 100

Spring, 2009 4 72 24 100

Spring, 2008 9 72 19 100

Spring, 2007 3 75 22 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 41 46 13 100
Spring, 2010 37 46 17 100
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Q62 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO should

remove their troops as soon as possible?

Keep troops in Remove their
Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2011 25 53 22 100
Spring, 2010 18 61 22 100
Spring, 2009 22 51 27 100
Spring, 2008 12 75 13 100
Spring, 2007 17 70 14 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 62 26 12 100
Spring, 2010 57 25 18 100
Spring, 2009 56 30 14 100
Spring, 2007 60 36 4 100
Due to an administrative error, results for the Palestinian territories are not shown.
Q63 Turning to China, overall do you think that
China's growing economy is a good thing or a bad
thing for our country?
Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2011 37 53 10 100
Spring, 2010 40 a7 13 100
Spring, 2008 35 53 11 100
Spring, 2007 41 45 13 100
May, 2005 49 40 11 100
Britain Spring, 2011 53 32 15 100
Spring, 2010 44 42 14 100
Spring, 2008 43 44 14 100
Spring, 2007 45 41 14 100
May, 2005 56 31 13 100
France Spring, 2011 41 59 0 100
Spring, 2010 32 67 1 100
Spring, 2008 37 63 0 100
Spring, 2007 35 64 1 100
May, 2005 37 61 2 100
Germany Spring, 2011 46 50 3 100
Spring, 2010 37 58 5 100
Spring, 2008 39 56 5 100
Spring, 2007 39 55 6 100
May, 2005 53 38 9 100
Spain Spring, 2011 52 40 8 100
Spring, 2010 36 48 16 100
Spring, 2008 38 45 17 100
Spring, 2007 35 44 21 100
May, 2005 36 48 15 100
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Q63 Turning to China, overall do you think that
China's growing economy is a good thing or a bad

thing for our country?

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total

Lithuania Spring, 2011 47 27 27 100
Poland Spring, 2011 32 46 22 100
Spring, 2010 39 46 15 100

Spring, 2008 31 46 23 100

Spring, 2007 33 44 24 100

May, 2005 36 38 26 100

Russia Spring, 2011 37 41 22 100
Spring, 2010 49 30 21 100

Spring, 2008 43 34 23 100

Spring, 2007 53 27 20 100

Spring, 2006 48 39 13 100

May, 2005 46 40 14 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 37 33 30 100
Spring, 2007 51 23 26 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 13 64 23 100
Spring, 2010 18 60 22 100

Spring, 2008 13 56 31 100

Spring, 2007 27 49 24 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 65 28 100
Spring, 2010 71 24 100

Spring, 2008 52 37 11 100

Spring, 2007 57 34 9 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 57 29 14 100
Spring, 2010 54 33 13 100

Spring, 2008 65 25 10 100

Spring, 2007 61 30 8 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 66 24 10 100
Spring, 2007 42 26 32 100

Israel Spring, 2011 53 30 17 100
Spring, 2007 54 31 15 100

India Spring, 2011 29 40 32 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 62 25 13 100
Spring, 2010 61 28 11 100

Spring, 2008 57 31 12 100

Spring, 2007 66 27 100

Japan Spring, 2011 57 35 100
Spring, 2010 61 29 11 100

Spring, 2008 55 37 8 100

Spring, 2007 57 27 16 100

Spring, 2006 68 28 4 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 79 16 100
Spring, 2011 79 16 100

Spring, 2010 79 16 100

Spring, 2008 70 24 100

Spring, 2007 63 10 27 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 53 30 17 100
Spring, 2010 62 21 17 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 39 43 19 100
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Q63 Turning to China, overall do you think that
China's growing economy is a good thing or a bad

thing for our country?

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total

Mexico Spring, 2010 41 34 25 100
Spring, 2008 36 48 16 100

Spring, 2007 28 55 16 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 85 12 100
Spring, 2010 90 100

Spring, 2007 91 4 100
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Q64 And overall do you think that China's growing
military power is a good thing or a bad thing for our

country?

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 11 79 10 100
Spring, 2010 12 79 10 100

Spring, 2008 8 82 10 100

Spring, 2007 15 68 17 100

Britain Spring, 2011 13 71 17 100
Spring, 2010 11 74 15 100

Spring, 2008 9 74 17 100

Spring, 2007 12 66 22 100

France Spring, 2011 16 83 0 100
Spring, 2010 12 87 1 100

Spring, 2008 12 87 1 100

Spring, 2007 15 84 1 100

Germany Spring, 2011 12 79 9 100
Spring, 2010 16 72 12 100

Spring, 2008 8 81 11 100

Spring, 2007 10 77 14 100

Spain Spring, 2011 12 74 14 100
Spring, 2010 11 66 23 100

Spring, 2008 7 72 21 100

Spring, 2007 15 58 27 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 11 62 27 100
Poland Spring, 2011 13 68 19 100
Spring, 2010 17 65 18 100

Spring, 2008 74 17 100

Spring, 2007 72 20 100

Russia Spring, 2011 12 74 13 100
Spring, 2010 14 71 15 100

Spring, 2008 11 77 12 100

Spring, 2007 12 70 18 100

Spring, 2006 12 76 12 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 12 57 31 100
Spring, 2007 20 48 32 100

Turkey Spring, 2011 66 25 100
Spring, 2010 58 34 100

Spring, 2008 11 52 37 100

Spring, 2007 15 53 32 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 28 52 20 100
Spring, 2010 32 56 12 100

Spring, 2008 33 46 21 100

Spring, 2007 36 43 21 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 24 57 18 100
Spring, 2010 20 59 22 100

Spring, 2008 17 62 20 100

Spring, 2007 20 67 14 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 62 29 9 100
Spring, 2007 31 24 45 100

Israel Spring, 2011 19 66 15 100
Spring, 2007 20 55 25 100
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Q64 And overall do you think that China's growing
military power is a good thing or a bad thing for our

country?

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total

India Spring, 2011 22 50 28 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 44 36 20 100
Spring, 2010 41 39 20 100

Spring, 2008 27 42 31 100

Spring, 2007 37 43 20 100

Japan Spring, 2011 7 87 100
Spring, 2010 4 88 100

Spring, 2008 5 90 100

Spring, 2007 6 80 14 100

Spring, 2006 3 93 3 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 72 5 23 100
Spring, 2011 73 7 20 100

Spring, 2010 70 7 23 100

Spring, 2008 61 9 30 100

Spring, 2007 57 8 35 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 29 51 20 100
Spring, 2010 34 40 25 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 26 55 19 100
Spring, 2010 21 46 33 100

Spring, 2008 21 57 22 100

Spring, 2007 22 56 22 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 62 29 10 100
Spring, 2010 66 25 9 100

Spring, 2007 69 20 11 100
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Q79a Please tell me if you approve or disapprove of
the way President Barack Obama is dealing with a.
global economic problems

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 40 49 11 100
Britain Spring, 2011 52 27 22 100
France Spring, 2011 59 40 100
Germany Spring, 2011 68 24 8 100
Spain Spring, 2011 52 38 10 100
Lithuania Spring, 2011 60 19 20 100
Poland Spring, 2011 48 26 26 100
Russia Spring, 2011 32 36 32 100
Ukraine Spring, 2011 39 25 36 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 11 62 27 100
Egypt Spring, 2011 20 73 100
Jordan Spring, 2011 21 76 100
Lebanon Spring, 2011 43 53 100
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 30 66 100
Israel Spring, 2011 44 43 13 100
China Spring, 2011 35 38 28 100
India Spring, 2011 36 13 51 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 65 26 9 100
Japan Spring, 2011 69 15 16 100
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 11 51 38 100
Spring, 2011 12 48 40 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 62 22 17 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 41 42 17 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 78 8 13 100
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Q79b Please tell me if you approve or disapprove of
the way President Barack Obama is dealing with b.
the situation in Afghanistan

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 45 45 10 100
Spring, 2010 51 37 12 100

Britain Spring, 2011 44 39 16 100
Spring, 2010 52 32 16 100

France Spring, 2011 50 49 1 100
Spring, 2010 55 43 1 100

Germany Spring, 2011 49 46 5 100
Spring, 2010 46 46 8 100

Spain Spring, 2011 46 44 9 100
Spring, 2010 44 37 19 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 37 41 22 100
Poland Spring, 2011 38 39 24 100
Spring, 2010 49 33 17 100

Russia Spring, 2011 11 61 27 100
Spring, 2010 20 45 36 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 15 51 33 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 70 26 100
Spring, 2010 62 33 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 18 76 6 100
Spring, 2010 15 81 4 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 12 87 1 100
Spring, 2010 13 84 3 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 23 71 6 100
Spring, 2010 22 72 6 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 15 81 4 100
Israel Spring, 2011 33 53 14 100
China Spring, 2011 17 52 31 100
Spring, 2010 25 42 33 100

India Spring, 2011 17 22 60 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 28 56 15 100
Spring, 2010 36 53 11 100

Japan Spring, 2011 43 37 20 100
Spring, 2010 40 38 22 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 55 40 100
Spring, 2011 52 39 100

Spring, 2010 55 39 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 38 43 19 100
Spring, 2010 33 43 24 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 24 57 19 100
Spring, 2010 22 46 32 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 57 26 18 100
Spring, 2010 66 22 12 100
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Q79c Please tell me if you approve or disapprove of
the way President Barack Obama is dealing with c.

Iran

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 41 45 13 100
Spring, 2010 44 41 15 100

Britain Spring, 2011 39 36 24 100
Spring, 2010 48 28 24 100

France Spring, 2011 53 45 2 100
Spring, 2010 59 39 1 100

Germany Spring, 2011 48 42 10 100
Spring, 2010 49 39 12 100

Spain Spring, 2011 45 43 12 100
Spring, 2010 43 36 21 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 29 42 29 100
Poland Spring, 2011 35 35 30 100
Spring, 2010 49 29 21 100

Russia Spring, 2011 9 60 31 100
Spring, 2010 20 43 37 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 11 49 40 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 5 68 27 100
Spring, 2010 62 33 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 27 68 5 100
Spring, 2010 22 76 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 21 77 2 100
Spring, 2010 14 84 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 40 55 4 100
Spring, 2010 43 54 3 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 16 80 4 100
Israel Spring, 2011 29 61 10 100
China Spring, 2011 14 52 35 100
Spring, 2010 20 42 38 100

India Spring, 2011 11 23 67 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 23 56 20 100
Spring, 2010 36 53 11 100

Japan Spring, 2011 41 40 19 100
Spring, 2010 41 36 24 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 5 52 43 100
Spring, 2011 10 50 40 100

Spring, 2010 7 52 40 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 31 48 21 100
Spring, 2010 32 43 25 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 22 56 22 100
Spring, 2010 18 47 36 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 44 31 25 100
Spring, 2010 58 26 16 100
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Q79d Please tell me if you approve or disapprove of
the way President Barack Obama is dealing with d.
the conflict between Israelis and Palestinians

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 35 45 20 100
Spring, 2010 39 41 20 100

Britain Spring, 2011 32 42 26 100
Spring, 2010 35 34 31 100

France Spring, 2011 45 54 2 100
Spring, 2010 51 47 2 100

Germany Spring, 2011 45 42 13 100
Spring, 2010 44 40 16 100

Spain Spring, 2011 32 58 10 100
Spring, 2010 34 45 21 100

Lithuania Spring, 2011 25 43 33 100
Poland Spring, 2011 31 36 33 100
Spring, 2010 44 29 27 100

Russia Spring, 2011 9 57 34 100
Spring, 2010 15 39 46 100

Ukraine Spring, 2011 14 42 44 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 68 26 100
Spring, 2010 66 30 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 15 82 3 100
Spring, 2010 11 88 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 17 82 2 100
Spring, 2010 15 84 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 12 85 3 100
Spring, 2010 8 90 2 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 13 84 3 100
Israel Spring, 2011 29 64 7 100
China Spring, 2011 14 48 38 100
Spring, 2010 19 41 39 100

India Spring, 2011 11 23 65 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 26 57 17 100
Spring, 2010 36 56 8 100

Japan Spring, 2011 34 47 19 100
Spring, 2010 32 46 22 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 46 50 100
Spring, 2011 45 49 100

Spring, 2010 5 51 44 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 26 54 20 100
Spring, 2010 26 49 25 100

Mexico Spring, 2011 24 54 22 100
Spring, 2010 16 48 37 100

Kenya Spring, 2011 51 24 25 100
Spring, 2010 57 25 18 100
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Q79e Please tell me if you approve or disapprove of
the way President Barack Obama is dealing with e.
the calls for political change in countries such as
Egypt, Tunisia, Bahrain and Libya

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2011 44 39 17 100
Britain Spring, 2011 50 28 22 100
France Spring, 2011 70 29 100
Germany Spring, 2011 69 26 5 100
Spain Spring, 2011 63 26 10 100
Lithuania Spring, 2011 40 32 28 100
Poland Spring, 2011 47 27 27 100
Russia Spring, 2011 13 54 33 100
Ukraine Spring, 2011 19 42 39 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 8 65 27 100
Egypt Spring, 2011 45 52 100
Jordan Spring, 2011 31 65 100
Lebanon Spring, 2011 41 52 100
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 33 63 4 100
Israel Spring, 2011 38 50 12 100
China Spring, 2011 14 46 40 100
India Spring, 2011 14 19 66 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 30 49 20 100
Japan Spring, 2011 48 30 22 100
Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 43 54 100
Spring, 2011 40 55 100

Brazil Spring, 2011 39 38 23 100
Mexico Spring, 2011 29 48 24 100
Kenya Spring, 2011 64 16 21 100
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Q83 Now thinking about Iran, would you favor or
oppose Iran acquiring nuclear weapons?

Favor Oppose DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2011 20 65 14 100
Spring, 2010 21 63 17 100

Spring, 2009 21 65 14 100

Spring, 2008 21 67 11 100

Spring, 2007 25 59 16 100

Spring, 2006 23 61 16 100

Egypt Spring, 2011 26 63 11 100
Spring, 2010 26 66 9 100

Spring, 2009 26 64 9 100

Spring, 2008 26 61 12 100

Spring, 2007 24 57 19 100

Spring, 2006 44 42 14 100

Jordan Spring, 2011 22 70 100
Spring, 2010 39 53 100

Spring, 2009 34 56 10 100

Spring, 2008 29 61 10 100

Spring, 2007 32 55 13 100

Spring, 2006 45 42 12 100

Lebanon Spring, 2011 34 64 3 100
Spring, 2010 34 64 2 100

Spring, 2009 31 66 3 100

Spring, 2008 28 69 4 100

Spring, 2007 29 69 2 100

Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 38 55 7 100
Spring, 2009 58 38 4 100

Spring, 2007 58 24 19 100

Israel Spring, 2011 93 3 100
Spring, 2007 91 100

Indonesia Spring, 2011 25 57 18 100
Spring, 2010 25 60 15 100

Spring, 2009 23 66 12 100

Spring, 2008 24 58 19 100

Spring, 2007 29 59 12 100

Spring, 2006 30 59 11 100

Pakistan Late Spring, 2011 61 11 28 100
Spring, 2011 64 13 23 100

Spring, 2010 58 10 33 100

Spring, 2009 59 16 24 100

Spring, 2008 60 19 21 100

Spring, 2007 58 13 29 100

Spring, 2006 52 15 33 100
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